
Spring

Flowering 
Bulbs

Fall Wholesale 
Catalog 2020





1

Our Bulb Program 2 - 3

Ruigrok Flowerbulbs 4 - 5

 

Bulbs in bin displays, retail packages 
and bulk trays 
Tulip Mixtures and Combos 6 - 15

Tulips 16 - 51

Daffodil Mixtures 52 - 55

Daffodils 56 - 67

Bulk Paperwhites 68 - 69

Crocus 70 - 71

Hyacinths 72 - 73

Alliums 74 - 77

Muscari 78  -79

Specialties A - Z 80 - 82

Bulk Specialties A - Z 83

Bearded Iris 84 - 85

 

Retail collections 
Valuepacks 86 - 89

Jumbo daffodil bags 90

Retail store collections 91 - 93

XL bulbs 94

  

Amaryllis 
Jumbo Amaryllis - Holland 95 - 10

Luxury Amaryllis gifts 101

Bulk Amaryllis - Peru 102-103

Flower Bulb Planting & Care  104-105

Index Page

Welcome!

To order bulbs
You may submit orders by phone, e-mail, your regional 
sales representative or broker, or online. 

Please note that we are wholesale only and do not sell to 
the public.

Order deadline and availability
All orders received by us before July 20th will be shipped 
directly from Holland, starting August 15th. After this date, 
all orders are subject to availability. We carry approximately 
75% of our selection in stock at our Chester, New York 
warehouse. 

If you have any questions or need a quotation for bulb 
varieties that are not listed, please contact us! It will be our 
pleasure to help you.

Customers in Canada
We ship directly to you from our farm in Holland. Due to 
difficulties in shipping from the USA to Canada, we are 
not able to supply you from our NY warehouse. After our 
deadline of July 20th, please contact us for availability and 
shipping options. 

Fall shipping in the USA
Bulb orders placed in advance begin shipping on or around 
September 1st. Orders placed after September 15th are 
fulfilled on a same day shipping schedule.

Guarantee
We 100% guarantee our bulbs to be viable, healthy and 
free from injurious insects and disease upon receipt. We 
guarantee that all of our bulbs are grown from cultivated 
stock (never harvested from the wild). All of our bulbs 
are inspected by United States, Canadian and Dutch 
Departments of Agriculture. 
We give no warranty to viability of our product after 10 
days after receipt. We cannot guarantee survival of product 
after this time due to factors that are beyond our control, 
such as improper storage or planting, extreme weather or 
poor soil.

A complete index of all varieties in alphabetic order 
can be found on the inside back cover

Bulb Treatment
Our bulbs are not treated with neonictinoides. 
Pesticide use is heavily regulated in the Netherlands 
and extensive research has been done on this topic. 
A copy of the results from this study from the Royal 
Dutch Trade Association for Flowerbulbs and Nursery 
stock can be found on our website.

Terms and conditions
A full copy of our terms and conditions of sale and 
freight schedule can be found on our website or the 
enclosed order form.



2

OUR BULB PROGRAM 

6-83
pages

Choose from 400 varietiesRe-designed photo cards

Top quality bulbs

Color counter labels

Bulk bulbs, bin displays and retail 
packaging to suit your landscape, 
grower or retail needs.
Our extensive program offers a wide 
array of varieties and packaging 
options.We only supply top sized, 
elite quality flower bulbs!

BIN DISPLAY BOXES
Easy to handle: Colorful counter labels which 

double as plant tags are included with every box.

Consumers can hand select their own bulbs, and 

tear off a plant tag to go.

Suggested Pricing: All bulbs are divided into 6 

suggested pricing groups that correspond with the 

color of the plant tag. EAN codes appear on the 

back of the tag.

BULK TRAYS
For larger plantings and landscape use, all varieties 

are available in bulk trays at discounted pricing.

A colorful picture card is included with each tray.

RETAIL PACKAGES
Each of our 400+ varieties is available in retail 

packaging. All varieties can be ordered individually 

in small minimums allowing you to customize your 

own bulb program.

RETAIL STORE COLLECTIONS
This year we are introducing a new Island display to 

go along with our classic wooden display racks! We 

offer a wide range of value packs, jumbo bags and 

holiday items.

RETAIL PACKAGES 
AND COLLECTIONS  

choose from 400+ varieties!

Ruigrok 1

Français Español 

Application: Prepared hyacinths are specifically suited to be grown in pots. They can also be grown 

just on water using special hyacinth glasses.Cultivation: Use pots with a drainage hole, ensuring good drainage by putting rocks at the bottom. 

Plant the bulbs with the points equal to the edge of the pot. After planting water well and place 

the pots about 11 weeks in a frost-free dark place at 9°C/48°F (or in the garden at a shady spot, 

covered with 10 cm/4 in. of soil). Keep soil moist. After that ’cold period’ the pots can be brought 

into a warmer and brighter location. A temperature of 18°C/65°F will prolong the flowering period. 

Using hyacinth glasses the bulbs must have an identical cold period.Application: Les jacinthes conditionnées sont idéales pour le forçage en appartement. Plantées avant 

1e 15 septembre, elles fleuriront à partir de mi-décembre. Le forçage peut être réalisé aussi en 

bocaux avec de l’eau seulement.Soin: Utiliser des pots à fond drainant et planter les bulbes seuls ou en groupe jusqu’à 5 dans un 

bon terreau en plaçant leur sommet à la hauteur du bord du pot. Bien arroser et poser les potées 

dans un endroit ombragé du jardin et les recouvrir de 10 cm de terre. La conservation peut avoir 

lieu aussi dans un endroit noir et à l’abri du gel (grenier, placard, etc.), à 9°C, Veiller à ce que les 

potées restent bien humides. Au terme d’une période “froide” de 11 semaines, ramener les potées 

dans l’appartement, si possible dans un endroit frais de 18°C pour prolonger la floraison. En cas 

d’utilisation de bocaux à jacinthes, les ranger pour une même durée dans un endroit frais peu éclairé.
Aplicación: Los jacintos preparados son aptos exclusivamente para florecer en el interior en maceta o 

en las llamadas copas de jacinto (sólo con agua).
Cuidados: Utilizar macetas con apertura de drenaje en el fondo y plantar los bulbos 1-5 por 

maceta en buen sustrato; la punta del bulbo ha de coincidir con el borde de la maceta. Regar 

abundantemente y dejar las macetas en un lugar oscuro, al abrigo de las heladas, a una 

temperatura de ± 9°C. Mantener húmedo el sustrato en las macetas. Éstas también se pueden 

enterrar en jardines y cubrirlas con 10 cms de tierra. Pasado el ‘período frío’ de mínimo 11 

semanas, llevar las macetas al salón a una temperatura de ± 18°C. En caso de usar ‘copas de 

jacinto’, mantener el mismo ‘período frío’.

Español

English

Français 

English 

10 cm
4”

0-10 cm
0-4”

Planting Guide at a Glance

Planting Instructions en Planting time / Region Map

Inspected by the United States, Canadian and Dutch Departments of Agriculture. Not for consumption.www.digdropdone.com

R04AW_C_Ruigrok_voorstel.indd   1

14-12-11   14:40

March-April

16" / 40 cm

8 Narcissus - Bulb Size 12/14 cm

Narcissus Barrett Browning

Small Cupped

Product of Holland • Printed in the Netherlands

perennial

perennial

Autumn
Flowering

Bulbs from cultivated stockBulbes d’origine cultivéeZwiebeln aus Kulturmaterial vermehrtBulbos son todos cultivadosCibule z kultivarů
Plant Passport

Narcissus
NL - 163476330

D

A
B
C

NL 

035896608368

R04ZC_Ruigrok_0255   

April10'' / 25cm

4 Hyacinthus - Bulb Size 16/17 cm

Hyacinthus
Pink Surprise

Orientalis

Product of Holland • Printed in the Netherlands

perennial

Autumn

Flowering

Bulbs from cultivated stock

Bulbes d’origine cultivée

Zwiebeln aus Kulturmaterial vermehrt

Bulbos son todos cultivados

Cibule z kultivarů

Plant Passport

Hyacinthus

NL - 163476330D A
B
C

NL 

0 35896 60070
6

R04ZC_Ruigrok_0473   

UPC code
Planting instructions



3

86-89

page

90

pages

101

pages

102-
103

pages

68-69

page

95-
100

pages

84-85

page

83

page

94

pages

Top quality bulbs

VALUE-PACK COLLECTIONS
Our value packs allow an independent 

retailer to compete with their chain store 

neighbors by delivering top size only bulbs 

at a competitive price point. Each variety is 

packed with an individual picture card, as 

well as 2 posters on the front of the display 

carton.

PROMOTION BANNER
This large and sturdy banner (120 x 24") will put your 

quality flower bulbs in the spotlight.

Use indoors as well as outside.

AND MORE!

RETAIL STORE 
COLLECTIONS

Jumbo Landscape bags

XL-bulbs in 

wooden crates

Luxury Amaryllis gifts

Bulk Amaryllis from Peru

Amaryllis
Check out our beautiful new varieties! 
Our amaryllis bulbs are 36/+ and up.

Bearded IrisBulk Paperwhites

Bulk specialties

FREE POSTER SET
Each order over $ 400 (USA and CA) will receive 5 

posters free of charge! 

Planting time is n
ow!

The magic

of Springof Spring

R04Z_Posters_500x700.indd   7 14-07-15   11:47

Planting time is now!

The magic
of Spring
The magic
of Spring

R04Z_Posters_500x700.indd   11

14-07-15   11:48

perennial

VALUE
PACK

Bulbs from cultivated stock
Bulbes d’origine cultivée
Zwiebeln aus Kulturmaterial vermehrt Bulbos son todos cultivados
Cibule z kultivarů

Product of Holland • Printed in the Netherlands

0 35896 61502 1

April-May

10" / 25 cm

10 Hyacinthus  - Bulb Size 14/15 cm

Hyacinthus 
Mixture

10

Plant Passport

Hyacinthus
NL - 163476330

D

A
B
C

NL

R04ZC_Ruigrok_Groot_0001   

Planting time is 
now!

Planting time is 
now!

The magic

of Springof Springof Spring

R04Z_Banner_3000x600.indd   1 13-07-15   11:34

91-93
pages





Steef and K
laas

It is with great pride that we present to you our 
new Fall catalog, offering the most extensive 
assortment in the industry.
Each spring, millions of people from around the 
world visit the Dutch flower bulb district to 
experience the famous tulip fields and 
Keukenhof Gardens. 
After a long, cold winter, there is nothing like 
the beauty of tulips in early spring! Millions of tulip 
"selfies" are shared around the world on social 
media, providing wonderful PR for the Dutch flo-
wer bulb industry! 
This year, we invited our daughter Romy and all 
her friends from university for a special photoshoot 
on our family farms. 
We hope the images in this catalog give a good 
impression of the enjoyment we all gain from the 
blooms each spring.
At Ruigrok Flower Bulbs, we love the 
beautiful product we grow and proudly 
ship around the world.

Simon Ruigrok
Owner & President, 
Ruigrok Flower Bulbs

Since 1910



On these pages you will 
find plenty of inspiration 
to create a beautiful 
Spring landscape!
Our exclusive mixes and 
combos are especially 
suited for larger plantings. 
At Ruigrok Flowerbulbs we 
have carefully composed 
these blends for their
color, height and bloom 
time. All varieties are 
grown at our own farms.
You will find additional 
tulip mixtures in each of 
our tulip sections.

Mixes and Combos

TULIPS

Holiday Mix
Flowering time Late April-Early May
Height 18" Size 12/+ cm
10/bag 50 or 100/bin
500/tray

Add some 
Narcissus Thalia 
(page 66) 
to this mix



7

Changing Colors Mix
Flowering time April-Early May
Height 22" Size 12/+ cm
10/bag 50 or 100/bin
500/tray

Blushing Purple Mix
Flowering time April
Height 22" Size 12/+ cm
10/bag 50 or 100/bin
500/tray



8

Mondriaan Mix
Flowering time April-Early May
Height 20" Size 12/+ cm
10/bag 50 or 100/bin
500/tray

NEW

Flaming Purple Mix
Flowering time late April-Early May
Height 18" Size 12/+ cm
10/bag 50 or 100/bin
500/tray



9

Key West Mix
Flowering time late April -Early May
Height 20" Size 12/+ cm
10/bag 50 or 100/bin
500/tray

Beautiful Ballade Mix
Flowering time April
Height 20" Size 12/+ cm
10/bag 50 or 100/bin
500/tray

Strawberry Triumph Mix
Flowering time April-Early May
Height 20" Size 12/+ cm
10/bag 50 or 100/bin
500/tray

Rembrandt Mix
Flowering time May
Height 22" Size 12/+ cm
10/bag 50 or 100/bin
500/tray



Easter Egg Mix
Flowering time April
Height 22" Size 12/+ cm
10/bag 50 or 100/bin
500/tray

Celebrity Mix
Flowering time Early May
Height 20" Size 12/+ cm
10/bag 50 or 100/bin
500/tray

Paradise Mix
Flowering time April-May
Height 20" Size 12/+ cm
10/bag 50 or 100/bin
500/tray

10

Hakuun

Royal Ten



Composed of at least 

8 different varieties from 
the Triumph, Darwin 
Hybrid, Double, Lily-
Flowering and Single Late 
tulip groups, ranging from 
mid-season to late.

Long-lasting mixtures

TULIPS

Blue Ribbon Mix
Flowering time April - May
Height 18-24”  Size 12/+ cm
10/bag 50 or 100/bin 
500/tray

Fire Glow Mix
Flowering time April - May
Height 18-24”  Size 12/+ cm
10/bag 50 or 100/bin 
500/tray

Sweet Pink Mix
Flowering time April - May
Height 18-24”  Size 12/+ cm
10/bag 50 or 100/bin 
500/tray



12

All Season Purple
Height 14-28" Size 12/+
100/bin 500/tray

Our All Season Landscape 
Mixes consist of at least 
4 solid color varieties. 
These mixes will bloom 
for an extended period, 
from early to late, in 
overlapping sequences. 
Best suited for mass 
plantings where an 
extended bloom period 
of one straight color is 
required. Plant closer than 
usual (2-3 inches apart) for 
optimal effect. 

Long-lasting  
Single Color Mixtures

TULIPS

Double Flag

Purple LadyNegritaPurple Prince



13

All Season Red
Height 14-24" Size 12/+ 
100/bin 500/tray

All Season White
Height 14-28" Size 12/+
100/bin 500/tray

Red Emperor

White Flag

Parade

Abba

Teddy Kollek

HakuunCatherinaWhite Emperor



14

Golden Emperor

All Season Yellow 
Height 14-24" Size 12/+
100/bin 500/tray

Golden Parade

West PointStrong GoldBig Smile



15

All Season Pink
Height 14-24" Size 12/+
100/bin 500/tray

All Season Orange
Height 14-28" Size 12/+
100/bin 500/tray

Albert Heijn

Pink Impression

Wilja Jumbo Pink

DaydreamOrange Emperor

Esta Bonita

Temple of Beauty



16

This section consists of botanical (miniature) tulips from the 
Greigii, Kaufmanniana and Specie families. Botanical tulips 
are the earliest to bloom in the Spring, and stand out with 
their unique flower shapes.
Botanical tulips make a lovely show in rock gardens, 
containers and low borders. The best tulips for naturalizing!
Combine perfectly with crocus, scilla, and early-mid season 
daffodils.
Some varieties produce multiple flowers per bulb.

TULIPS

Botanical 

Bulb Size
Varies

Flowering Time
Late March - Late April

Retail Packages
10 or 25 bulbs per bag

Bin Display
50,100 or 150 bulbs per box

Bakeri Lilac Wonder
Height 6" Size 6/+ cm 
25/bag 150/bin

Clusiana Cynthia
Height 8" Size 6/+ cm 
25/bag 150/bin

Toronto
Height 6" Size 12/+ cm
10/bag  50 or 100/bin

Pinocchio
Height 10" Size 12/+ cm
10/bag 50 or 100/bin

Quebec
Height 8" Size 12/+ cm
10/bag 50 or 100/bin

NEW

NEW



17

NEW

Canada Pride Mix  10/bag
Height 8" 50 or 100/bin
Size 12/+ cm 500/tray

Stresa
Height 6" Size 12/+ cm
10/bag 50 or 100/bin

Red Riding Hood
Height 8" Size 12/+ cm 
10/bag 50 or 100/bin

Dasystemon Tarda
Height 3" Size 8/+ cm 
25/bag 150/bin

Violacea Black Base
Height 4" Size 6/+ cm 
25/bag 150/bin

NEW

NEW

NEW



18

Also known as Fosteriana 
tulips, Emperor tulips are the 
ideal choice for early blooms 
in the landscape. These 
varieties feature large, long-
lasting & striking flowers on 
sturdy stems. Best suited for 
rock gardens, containers, beds 
& borders, and the landscape.
Combine perfectly with crocus, 
chionodoxa and daffodils.

TULIPS

Emperor

Bulb Size
12/+ cm

Flowering Time
Late March - Early April

Retail Packages
10 bulbs per bag

Bin Display
50 or 100 bulbs per box

Bulk
500 bulbs per tray

Exotic Emperor Mix 10/bag
Height 16-18" Size 12/+ cm 
50 or 100/bin 500/tray

Exotic Emperor
Height 18" Size 12/+ cm 
10/bag 50 or 100/bin

Flaming Emperor
Height 16" Size 12/+ cm 
10/bag 50 or 100/bin

Albert Heijn
Height 14" Size 12/+ cm 
10/bag 50 or 100/bin

Red Emperor
Height 16" Size 12/+ cm 
10/bag 50 or 100/bin

NEW

White Emperor 10/bag
Height 18"  Size 12/+ cm 
50 or 100/bin 500/tray

NEW



19

Golden Emperor 10/bag
Height 16" Size 12/+ cm 
50 or 100/bin 500/tray

Orange Emperor 10/bag
Height 16" Size 12/+ cm 
50 or 100/bin 500/tray

Emperor Mix              10/bag
Height 16-18" Size 12/+ cm 
50 or 100/bin 500/tray

Oracle 
Height 12" Size 12/+ cm 
10/bag 50 or 100/bin

NEW

Exotic Emperor

Flaming Emperor



20

The earliest long stemmed 
tulips to bloom. Egg shaped 
flowers on sturdy stems, which 
will even stand up straight in 
severe early spring weather. 
Excellent landscape tulips, in 
combination with hyacinths, 
daffodils and botanical tulips. 

TULIPS

Single Early

Bulb Size
12/+

Flowering Time
April

Retail Packages
10 bulbs per bag

Bin Display
50 or 100 bulbs per box

Bulk
500 bulbs per tray

Candy Prince                10/bag
Height 14" Size 12/+ cm 
50 or 100/bin 500/tray

Hermitage
Height 16" Size 12/+ cm  
10/bag 50 or 100/bin

Ruby Prince 10/bag
Height 16" Size 12/+ cm 
50 or 100/bin 500/tray

Aafke
Height 20" Size 12/+ cm 
10/bag 50 or 100/bin

Pretty Princess
Height 16" Size 12/+ cm 
10/bag 50 or 100/bin

NEW



21

Prince Mix 10/bag
Height 14" Size 12/+ cm 
50 or 100/bin 500/tray

Sunny Prince 10/bag
Height 14" Size 12/+ cm 
50 or 100/bin 500/tray

Purple Prince 10/bag
Height 14" Size 12/+ cm 
50 or 100/bin 500/tray

White Prince 10/bag
Height 12" Size 12/+ cm 
50 or 100/bin 500/tray

Flair
Height 14" Size 12/+ cm 
10/bag 50 or 100/bin

NEW



22

Large and long lasting peony-
like flowers on short sturdy 
stems. Bright colors, very 
effective in mass displays
combined with Muscari 
Armeniacum. Prefer a place 
protected from wind. 

TULIPS

Double Early

Bulb Size
12/+

Flowering Time
April

Retail Packages
10 bulbs per bag

Bin Display
50 or 100 bulbs per box

Bulk
500 bulbs per tray

Foxtrot
Height 14" Size 12/+ cm 
10/bag 50 or 100/bin

Foxy Foxtrot
Height 14" Size 12/+ cm  
10/bag 50 or 100/bin

Abba
Height 12" Size 12/+ cm 
10/bag 50 or 100/bin

Marie-Jo
Height 14" Size 12/+ cm 
10/bag 50 or 100/bin

NEW

Monte Orange
Height 12" Size 12/+ cm 
10/bag 50 or 100/bin

NEW



23

Popular mixture for 

landscaping. 

The bright colors make 

for a smashing display in 

early spring! Composed 

of at least 5 different 

varieties.

Double Early Mixture
TULIPS

Mixed

Double Early Mixture
Flowering time April
Height 12"  Size 12/+ cm
10/bag 50 or 100/bin 
500/tray

Monsella
Height 12" Size 12/+ cm 
10/bag 50 or 100/bin

Mondial
Height 12" Size 12/+ cm 
10/bag 50 or 100/bin

Double Flag
Height 16" Size 12/+ cm 
10/bag 50 or 100/bin

Columbus
Height 14" Size 12/+ cm 
10/bag 50 or 100/bin

NEW



24

Darwin Hybrid tulips are the 
best and most popular class 
for landscape use, and make 
magnificent cut flowers. Darwin 
Hybrid's feature giant flowers 
on sturdy stems in an array of 
vibrant colors. This year, we are 
proud to introduce our latest 
Ruigrok exclusive - the massive, 
pure white early blooming 
beauty 'Wedding Dress'!

TULIPS

Darwin Hybrid

Banja Luka 10/bag
Height 22" Size 12/+ cm 
50 or 100/bin 500/tray

Beauty of Spring 10/bag
Height 22" Size 12/+ cm 
50 or 100/bin 500/tray

Daydream 10/bag
Height 22" Size 12/+ cm 
50 or 100/bin 500/tray

Candy Apple Delight 10/bag
Height 24" Size 12/+ cm 
50 or 100/bin 500/tray

Gudoshnik 
Height 24" Size 12/+ cm  
50 or 100/bin 500/tray

Apeldoorn Elite 10/bag
Height 22" Size 12/+ cm 
50 or 100/bin 500/tray

Bulb Size
12/+

Flowering Time
April

Retail Packages
10 bulbs per bag

Bin Display
50 or 100 bulbs per box

Bulk
500 bulbs per tray

Big Love 10/bag
Height 24" Size 12/+ cm  
50 or 100/bin 500/tray



25

Hakuun 10/bag
Height 24" Size 12/+ cm 
50 or 100/bin 500/tray

Lalibela 10/bag
Height 24" Size 12/+ cm 
50 or 100/bin 500/tray

Novi Sun 10/bag
Height 24" Size 12/+ cm 
50 or 100/bin 500/tray

NEW NEW

Lalibela



26

Olympic Flame 10/bag
Height 22" Size 12/+ cm 
50 or 100/bin 500/tray

Silverstream 10/bag
Height 24" Size 12/+ cm 
50 or 100/bin 500/tray

Parade 10/bag
Height 24" Size 12/+ cm 
50 or 100/bin 500/tray

Parade Elite 10/bag
Height 24" Size 12/+ cm 
50 or 100/bin 500/tray

World's Favourite 10/bag
Height 18" Size 12/+ cm 
50 or 100/bin 500/tray

Ollioules 10/bag
Height 24" Size 12/+ cm 
50 or 100/bin 500/tray

Golden Parade 10/bag
Height 24" Size 12/+ cm 
50 or 100/bin 500/tray

NEW



27

Wedding Dress 10/bag
Height 24" Size 12/+ cm 
50 or 100/bin 500/tray

Triple A 10/bag
Height 24" Size 12/+ cm 
50 or 100/bin 500/tray

NEW NEW

Purple Pride 10/bag
Height 24" Size 12/+ cm 
50 or 100/bin 500/tray

NEW

Orange Pride 10/bag
Height 24" Size 12/+ cm 
50 or 100/bin 500/tray

NEW

Ruigrok 
     Exclusive



One of our most popular 

landscape items is our rich 

Darwin Hybrid Mixture.  

All available shades of 

red, yellow, white, pink, 

orange and bi-color are 

present in this mix, which 

is especially 

impressive in large 

displays. Our Apeldoorn 

Mixture consist of yellow, 

red and bi-color Darwin 

Hybrids. 

The new Lovely Giants 

Mix provides a perfect 

combination of 4 single 

color Darwin Hybrid 

tulips.

Darwin Hybrid MixturesTULIPS

Mixed

Darwin Hybrid Mix
Height 22”  Size 12/+ cm
10/bag 50 or 100/bin 
500/tray

28

Delight Mix
Height 24"  Size 12/+ cm
10/bag 50 or 100/bin 
500/tray



2929

Lovely Giants Mix
Height: 24" Size 12/+ cm
10/bag 50 or 100/bin
500/tray

NEW

Apeldoorn Mix
Height 22”  Size 12/+ cm
10/bag 50 or 100/bin 
500/tray



You can never go wrong 
with the Impression 
family of tulips! Huge 
flower heads on tall and 
strong stems in shades of 
pink and red. All grown 
at our own nursery.
This class includes Red 
and Pink Impression, the 
top sellers for red and 
pink landscape tulips!

Impression Series

TULIPS

Red Impression
Flowering time April
Height: 24” Size 12/+ cm
10/bag  50 or 100/bin
500/tray

Salmon Impression
Flowering time April
Height: 24” Size 12/+ cm
10/bag  50 or 100/bin
500/tray

Apricot Impression
Flowering time April
Height: 24” Size 12/+ cm
10/bag  50 or 100/bin
500/tray

Impression Mix
Flowering time April
Height: 24” Size 12/+ cm
10/bag  50 or 100/bin
500/tray

Pink Impression
Flowering time April
Height: 24” Size 12/+ cm
10/bag  50 or 100/bin
500/tray



31

Blushing Impression
Height: 24" Size 12/+ cm
10/bag 50 or 100/bin
500/tray

NEW NEW

Design Impression
Height: 24" Size 12/+ cm
10/bag 50 or 100/bin 
500/tray

Impression Tulips



32

Early flowering Darwin 

Hybrids, perfect tulips for 

landscaping.

Van Eyk MixtureTULIPS

Mixed

Van Eyk Mixture
Height 22”  Size 12/+ cm
10/bag  50 or 100/bin
500/tray

Lady Van Eyk
Height 22”  10/bag
Size 12/+ cm  50 or 100/bin

Mystic Van Eyk
Height 22”  10/bag
Size 12/+ cm  50 or 100/bin

Orange Van Eyk
Height 22”  10/bag
Size 12/+ cm  50 or 100/bin

Van Eyk
Height 22”  10/bag
Size 12/+ cm  50 or 100/bin



33

The largest and most 
versatile class of tulips. 
Long-lasting, angular 
flowers on medium high 
stems which will stand 
up even in severe spring 
weather.
Available in an endless 
range of colors. The 
perfect tulip for beds 
& borders, and the top 
choice for forcing in pots. 

Triumph

TULIPS

Delta Sugar 10/bag
Height 16”  50 or 100/bin
Size 12/+ cm 500/tray

Bulb size
12/+
Flowering time 
Late April - Early May
Retail Packages 
10 bulbs per bag
Bin Display
50 or 100 bulbs per box
Bulk 
500 bulbs per tray

NEW



34

Delta Storm 10/bag
Height 22" Size 12/+ cm 
50 or 100/bin 500/tray

Dynasty 10/bag
Height 20" Size 12/+ cm 
50 or 100/bin 500/tray

Boston
Height 20" Size 12/+ cm 
10/bag  50 or 100/bin

Carnaval de Rio
Height 16" Size 12/+ cm 
10/bag 50 or 100/bin

Apricot Foxx
Height 18" Size 12/+ cm 
10/bag 50 or 100/bin

Alibi 10/bag
Height 20" Size 12/+ cm 
50 or 100/bin 500/tray

Armani
Height 20" Size 12/+ cm 
10/bag 50 or 100/bin

Cape Town 10/bag
Height 6" Size 12/+ cm 
50 or 100/bin 500/tray

NEW



35

Esta Bonita 10/bag
Height 22" Size 12/+ cm 
50 or 100/bin 500/tray

Green Power 10/bag
Height 16" Size 12/+ cm 
50 or 100/bin 500/tray

NEW

NEW

Flaming Agrass
Height 18" Size 12/+ cm  
10/bag 50 or 100/bin

NEW

Ruigrok 
     Exclusive



36

Hemisphere 10/bag
Height 20" Size 12/+ cm 
50 or 100/bin 500/tray

Jumbo Pink 10/bag
Height 24" Size 12/+ cm 
50 or 100/bin 500/tray

Negrita 10/bag
Height 18" Size 12/+ cm 
50 or 100/bin 500/tray

Leen van der Mark 10/bag
Height 22" Size 12/+ cm 
50 or 100/bin 500/tray

Ile de France 10/bag
Height 20" Size 12/+ cm 
50 or 100/bin 500/tray

Strong Gold 10/bag
Height 18" Size 12/+ cm 
50 or 100/bin 500/tray

NEW



37

Slawa 10/bag
Height 18" Size 12/+ cm 
50 or 100/bin 500/tray

Spryng Break
Height 20" Size 12/+ cm 
10/bag 50 or 100/bin 500/tray

NEW

Just Kissed
Height 20" Size 12/+ cm 
10/bag 50 or 100/bin



38

Tom Pouce 10/bag
Height 18" Size 12/+ cm 
50 or 100/bin 500/tray

The Cure 10/bag
Height 20" Size 12/+ cm 
50 or 100/bin 500/tray

Triumph Mixture 10/bag
Height 18-20" Size 12/+ cm 
50 or 100/bin 500/tray

Sunrise Dynasty 10/bag
Height 20" Size 12/+ cm 
50 or 100/bin 500/tray

NEW

Pleasure
Height 20" Size 12/+ cm 
10/bag 50 or 100/bin



39

These strong medium height 
Triumph tulips will stand up 
straight even in severe spring 
weather. The long lasting mid 
season blooms make excellent 
tulips for landscaping and are 
all grown at our own nursery.

TULIPS

Flag Series

Bulb Size
12/+

Flowering Time
Late March - Late April

Retail Packages
10 bulbs per bag

Bin Display
50 or 100 bulbs per box

Cream Flag 10/bag
Height 20" Size 12/+ cm 
50 or 100/bin 500/tray

Sweet Flag 10/bag
Height 20" Size 12/+ cm 
50 or 100/bin 500/tray

Purple Flag 10/bag
Height 20" Size 12/+ cm 
50 or 100/bin 500/tray

Flaming Flag 10/bag
Height 18" Size 12/+ cm 
50 or 100/bin 500/tray

White Flag 10/bag
Height 20" Size 12/+ cm 
50 or 100/bin 500/tray

Pink Flag 10/bag
Height 20" Size 12/+ cm 
50 or 100/bin 500/tray

Flag Mixture 10/bag
Height 20" Size 12/+ cm 
50 or 100/bin 500/tray

NEW



40

The tallest class of tulips, 
also known as French 
Tulips. Single Late tulips 
feature large flowers on 
tall stems, and make for 
impressive borders and 
magnificent cut flowers. 
Combine well with Lily 
Flowering and Green 
tulips.
The top choice for 
landscape plantings in 
the Southern USA 
(zones 5b - 9a).

Single Late

TULIPS

Bulb Size
12/+
Flowering Time
May
Retail Packages
10 bulbs per bag
Bin Display
50 or 100 bulbs per box
Bulk
500 bulbs per tray

Royal Ten
Height 24" Size 12/+ cm 
10/bag 50 or 100/bin 
500/tray

NEW



41

Big Smile 10/bag
Height 24" Size 12/+ cm 
50 or 100/bin 500/tray

Dordogne 10/bag
Height 24" Size 12/+ cm 
50 or 100/bin 500/tray

El Nino
Height 30" Size 12/+ cm 
10/bag 50 or 100/bin

Blushing Beauty
Height 26" Size 12/+ cm 
10/bag 50 or 100/bin

Camargue
Height 24" Size 12/+ cm 
10/bag 50 or 100/bin

La Courtine 10/bag
Height 26" Size 12/+ cm 
50 or 100/bin 500/tray

Catherina 10/bag
Height 24" Size 12/+ cm 
50 or 100/bin 500/tray

NEW



42

Queen of Night 10/bag
Height 24" Size 12/+ cm 
50 or 100/bin 500/tray

World Expression 10/bag
Height 24" Size 12/+ cm 
50 or 100/bin 500/tray

Menton 10/bag
Height 26" Size 12/+ cm 
50 or 100/bin 500/tray

Teddy Kollek 10/bag
Height 26" Size 12/+ cm 
50 or 100/bin 500/tray

Purple Teddy Mix 10/bag
Height 24-26" Size 12/+ cm 
50 or 100/bin 500/tray

Wilja  10/bag
Height 24" Size 12/+ cm 
50 or 100/bin 500/tray

Purple Lady 10/bag
Height 24" Size 12/+ cm 
50 or 100/bin 500/tray

Temple of Beauty 10/bag
Height 28" Size 12/+ cm 
50 or 100/bin 500/tray

Rosalie 
Height 24" Size 12/+ cm 
10/bag 50 or 100/bin



43

French Mixture is one of 

the most popular tulip 

mixes, featuring elegant, 

bright flowers on tall 

stems that bloom for 

much of May. 

Most Single Late tulips 

descend from the famous 

Mrs. J.T. Scheepers variety, 

and were originally grown 

in France. 

Our French Mixture pro-

vides an array of colors 

ranging from pure white 

to nearly black, with 

every shade in between.

In addition we are in-

troducing the Black and 

White Cookie Mix and 

Sunshine Mix, each con-

sisting of 3 colors.

Single Late MixturesTULIPS

Mixed

French Mixture
Height 24-26" Size 12/+ cm 
10/bag 50 or 100/bin 
500/tray

Black & White Cookie Mix 10/bag
Height 24" Size 12/+ cm 
50 or 100/bin 500/tray

Sunshine Mix 10/bag
Height 24" Size 12/+ cm 
50 or 100/bin 500/tray

NEWNEW



44

Double Late tulips feature 
peony-like flowers similar to 
their Double Early cousins, 
only this group blooms late 
and has taller stems.
Combine perfectly with 
Single Late or Lily Flowering 
tulips. For larger displays, we 
recommend Spring Joy or 
Romantic Mix. 

TULIPS Bulb size
12/+
Flowering time 
May
Retail Packages 
10 bulbs per bag
Bin Display
50 or 100 bulbs per box
Bulk
500 bulbs per tray

Aveyron
Height 20" Size 12/+ cm 
10/bag 50 or 100/bin

Angelique
Height 18" Size 12/+ cm 
10/bag 50 or 100/bin

Exquisite
Height 20" Size 12/+ cm 
10/bag 50 or 100/bin

Double Gudoshnik
Height 24" Size 12/+ cm 
10/bag 50 or 100/bin

Mount Tacoma
Height 18" Size 12/+ cm 
10/bag 50 or 100/bin

Double late

Yellow Pomponette 10/bag
Height 22" Size 12/+ cm 
50 or 100/bin 500/tray

NEW

Spring Joy Mix 10/bag
Height 22" Size 12/+ cm 
50 or 100/bin 500/tray

NEW



45

Romantic Mix 10/bag
Height 18" Size 12/+ cm 
50 or 100/bin 500/tray

Sun Lover 10/bag
Height 22" Size 12/+ cm 
50 or 100/bin 500/tray

Miranda 10/bag
Height 22" Size 12/+ cm 
50 or 100/bin 500/tray

NEW NEW



46

Outward pointed petals on 
tall stems. These elegant 
flowers can bloom until 
late May. Make pretty 
combinations with early 
perennials in borders. 
Our Lily Flowering Mix  is 
perfect for larger displays.

TULIPS Bulb size
12/+
Flowering time 
May
Retail Packages 
10 bulbs per bag
Bin Display
50 or 100 bulbs per box
Bulk
500 bulbs per trayLily Flowering

Ballerina
Height 22" Size 12/+ cm 
10/bag 50 or 100/bin

Lily Flowering Mix 10/bag
Height 20-24" Size 12/+ cm 
50 or 100/bin 500/tray

Pieter de Leur
Height 22" Size 12/+ cm 
10/bag 50 or 100/bin

Merlot
Height 20" Size 12/+ cm 
10/bag 50 or 100/bin

Claudia 10/bag
Height 24" Size 12/+ cm 
50 or 100/bin 500/tray

NEW



47

White Triumphator
Height 24" Size 12/+ cm 
10/bag 50 or 100/bin

Purple Dream
Height 28" Size 12/+ cm 
10/bag 50 or 100/bin

West Point
Height 20" Size 12/+ cm 
10/bag 50 or 100/bin

Doll's Minuet
Height 18" Size 12/+ cm 
10/bag 50 or 100/bin

NEW

Fire Wings
Height 20" Size 12/+ cm 
10/bag 50 or 100/bin

NEW

Elegant Lady
Height 22" Size 12/+ cm 
10/bag 50 or 100/bin

NEW



48

Fringed tulips (also known as Crispa tulips) feature delicately 
fringed petals, and are truly one of a kind! 
One of the largest tulip groups to bloom. Ideal for cut flowers, 
beds & borders.

TULIPS

Fringed

Bulb Size
11/12 and 12/+

Flowering Time
May

Retail Packages
10 bulbs / bag

Bin Display
100 and 50 bulbs / box

Matchpoint
Height 16" Size 11/12 cm 
10/bag 50 or 100/bin

Northpole
Height 20" Size 11/12 cm 
10/bag 50 or 100/bin

Labrador
Height 20" Size 11/12 cm 
10/bag 50 or 100/bin

Cummins
Height 18" Size 11/12 cm 
10/bag 50 or 100/bin



49

Burgundy Lace
Height 20" Size 12/+ cm 
10/bag 50 or 100/bin

Fabio
Height 20" Size 12/+ cm 
10/bag 50 or 100/bin

Fringed Mixture 10/bag
Height 20" Size 12/+ cm 
50 or 100/bin 500/tray

Crystal Star
Height 20" Size 12/+ cm 
10/bag 50 or 100/bin

NEW



50

This section features Bunch 
Flowering, Green & Parrot 
tulips. 
All of these varieties are late 
blooming, and extraordinary 
with unique shapes and 
colors. Ideally suited for a 
prominent spot in borders!

TULIPS

Exotic

Bulb Size
11/12 cm

Flowering Time
May

Retail Packages
10 bulbs / bag

Bin Display
100 and 50 bulbs / box

Antoinette
Height 16" Size 11/12 cm 
10/bag 50 or 100/bin

Yellow Spring Green
Height 20" Size 11/12 cm 
10/bag 50 or 100/bin

x
Height 6" Size 6/+ cm 
10/bag 100/bin

Black Parrot
Height 20" Size 11/12 cm 
10/bag 50 or 100/bin

Club Mixture
Height 16" Size 11/12 cm 
10/bag 50 or 100/bin

Estella Rijnveld
Height 20" Size 11/12 cm 
10/bag 50 or 100/bin

NEW



51

Spring Green
Height 20" Size 11/12 cm 
10/bag 50 or 100/bin

Rococo
Height 20" Size 11/12 cm 
10/bag 50 or 100/bin

Night Rider
Height 20" Size 11/12 cm 
10/bag 50 or 100/bin

Parrot King
Height 16" Size 11/12 cm 
10/bag 50 or 100/bin

Super Parrot
Height 16" Size 11/12 cm 
10/bag 50 or 100/bin

Negrita Parrot
Height 18" Size 11/12 cm 
10/bag 50 or 100/bin

La Courtine Parrot
Height 24" Size 11/12 cm 
10/bag 50 or 100/bin

Silver Parrot
Height 16" Size 11/12 cm 
10/bag 50 or 100/bin

NEW

NEW

Chinatown
Height 18" Size 11/12 cm 
10/bag 50 or 100/bin



52

For mass plantings that 

require an extended & 

lengthy bloom time, 

Amsterdam Mix is the 

ideal choice.

This balanced mix con-

tains at least 5 varieties 

that bloom sequentually 

and features the strongest 

varieties of yellow nar-

cissus on the  market. In 

Southern states, the first 

blooms may appear as 

early as January. Plant ap-

prox. 12 bulbs per sq. Ft.  

Long-lasting Amsterdam MixtureDAFFODILS

all yellows

Bulb size
12/14 cm
Flowering time 
February - Early May
Retail
8 bulbs per bag
Bin Display
75 bulbs per box
Bulk 
400 bulbs per tray



53

Has the same character-

istics as our Amsterdam 

Mixure, just all whites! 

This blend includes our 

strongest and most 

popular white varieties 

that flower sequentually. 

Plant approx. 12 bulbs 

per sq. Ft.

Combine perfectly with 

our long-lasting tulip 

mixes (page 11-15).

Long-lasting Holland MixtureDAFFODILS

all whites

Bulb size
12/14 cm
Flowering time 
February - Early May
Retail
8 bulbs per bag
Bin Display
75 bulbs per box
Bulk 
400 bulbs per tray



This beautiful blend of 

rich flowering pink daffo-

dils is the perfect messen-

ger of Spring! Rotterdam 

Mix (named for the port 

where all of our bulbs sail 

from), contains at least 

5 varieties that bloom 

sequentially. 

Flowering Time: February 

- May. Plant approx. 

12 bulbs per square foot. 

Long-lasting Rotterdam MixtureDAFFODILS

all pinks

Bulb size
12/14 cm
Flowering time 
February - Early May
Retail
8 bulbs per bag
Bin Display
75 bulbs per box
Bulk 
400 bulbs per tray

54



One of the top selling 

daffodil items, our 

comprehensive Large 

Flowering Mix blends 

large flowering & trumpet 

types together in every 

color imaginable.  

A favorite of landscape 

professionals for mass 

plantings. Deer resistant 

and naturalizing - will 

return strongly for years!

Large Flowering MixtureDAFFODILS

multi-colored

Bulb size
12/14 cm
Flowering time 
February - Early May
Retail
8 bulbs per bag
Bin Display
75 bulbs per box
Bulk 
400 bulbs per tray
Size 14/16  
250 bulbs per tray

55



Trumpet Daffodils bloom very early in the Spring (especially 
Rijnveld's Early Sensation). These impressive daffodils are 
distinctive for their giant flowers with trumpets as large as 
the length of the petals, or larger! 
Perfect for mass plantings or any other application. Like 
all daffodils, deer resistant and perennial (if the foliage is 
properly allowed to die down). 
This class includes Dutch Master - the #1 overall seller for 
daffodils, and premier choice for yellow. 

Bulb Size
12/14 cm

Flowering Time
Early March - Early April

Retail Packages
8 bulbs per bag

Bin Display
75 bulbs per box

Bulk Tray
400 bulbs per tray

Mary Bohannon 
Height 14" size 12/14 cm 
8/bag 75/bin

Chromacolor
Height 18" size 12/14 cm 
8/bag 75/bin

British Gamble
Height 18" size 12/14 cm 
8/bag 75/bin

Goblet    8/bag
Height 16" size 12/14 cm 
75/bin 400/tray

DAFFODILS

Trumpet

Lorikeet 
Height 16" size 12/14 cm 
8/bag 75/bin

NEW

Dutch Master
Height 18" size 12/14 cm size 14/16 cm 
8/bag 75/bin 400/tray  250/tray 

56



Mount Hood  8/bag 
Height 16" size 12/14 cm 
75/bin 400/tray

Pistachio 
Height 14" size 12/14 cm 
8/bag 75/bin

Sunny Side Up Mix  8/bag 
Height 16-18" size 12/14 cm 
75/bin 400/tray

Rijnveld's Early Sensation  8/bag 
Height 12" size 12/14 cm 
75/bin 400/tray

NEW

NEW

NEW

57



58

Cool Flame
Height 18" size 12/14 cm 
8/bag 75/bin

Avalon
Height 16" size 12/14 cm 
8/bag 75/bin

Bulb Size
12/14 cm

Flowering Time
Early March - Early April

Retail Packages
8 bulbs per bag

Bin Display
75 bulbs per box

Bulk Tray
400 bulbs per tray

DAFFODILS

Large Cupped

Large Cupped Daffodils 
feature large flowers and 
stunning colors in early 
Spring. Combine beautifully 
with early tulips in beds, 
borders and containers. 
Great cut flowers, deer 
resistant and perennial.

Ice Follies Height 16"
size 12/14 cm size 14/16cm 
400 tray      8/bag 75/bin   250/tray

Bantam 
Height 16" size 12/14 cm 
8/bag 75/bin

Carlton 
Height 18" size 12/14 cm size 14/16 cm 
8/bag 75/bin 400/tray         250/tray 



59

Passionale 
Height 20" size 12/14 cm 
8/bag 75/bin 400/tray

Pink Charm 
Height 20" size 12/14 cm 
8/bag 75/bin 400/tray

Raoul Wallenberg 
Height 16" size 12/14 cm 
8/bag 75/bin

Precocious 
Height 14" size 12/14 cm 
8/bag 75/bin

NEW NEW



60

Bulb Size
12/14 cm

Flowering Time
Late April - Early May

Retail Packages
8 bulbs per bag

Bin Display
75 bulbs per box

Bulk Tray
400 bulbs per tray

DAFFODILS

Small Cupped

Small Cupped Daffodils feature delicate flowers with small 
cups. All varieties in this class descend from Poeticus, a classic 
daffodil that was one of the first to be cultivated (originating 
in Southern Europe and the Balkans). 
Late flowering and combine well with late flowering tulips.

Barrett Browning 
Height 16" size 12/14 cm 
8/bag 75/bin

Suave
Height 14”       size 12/14 cm  
8/bag 75/bin

Perfect Lady 
Height 18" size 12/14 cm 
8/bag 75/bin

Altruist
Height 18" size 12/14 cm 
8/bag 75/bin



61

Segovia 
Height 16" size 12/14 cm 
8/bag 75/bin

Poeticus Recurvus 
Height 14" size 12/14 cm 
8/bag 75/bin

Red Devon 
Height 18" size 12/14 cm 
8/bag 75/bin

Misty Glen 
Height 18" size 12/14 cm 
8/bag 75/bin

NEW



62

White Lion
Height 16" size 12/14 cm 
8/bag 75/bin

Tahiti
Height 16" size 12/14 cm 
8/bag 75/bin

White Medal
Height 14" size 12/14 cm 
8/bag 75/bin

Heamoor
Height 16" size 12/14 cm 
8/bag 75/bin

NEW

Bulb Size
12/14 cm

Flowering Time
April

Retail Packages
8 bulbs per bag

Bin Display
75 bulbs per box

Bulk Tray
400 bulbs per tray

DAFFODILS

Double

Instead of a cup, this type of 
daffodil has a filled center. 
Attractive for small groups 
in the border, so that their 
shape can be highlighted. 
Fragrant and perennial. 
Like all daffodils, they are 
unattractive to deer and 
rodents.

Acropolis
Height 16" size 12/14 cm 
8/bag 75/bin

Replete 
Height 14" size 12/14 cm 
8/bag 75/bin

NEW

Full House 
Height 14" size 12/14 cm 
8/bag 75/bin

NEW



Steef and K
laas

63

Double daffodils have 

strong colors and their 

bloom time is mid season. 

They do well in smaller 

groups in the border

but they can be used for  

mass plantings as well. 

Deer resistant and 

perennial.

Double MixtureDAFFODILS

multi-colored

Bulb size
12/14 cm
Flowering time 
February - Early May
Retail
8 bulbs per bag
Bin Display
75 bulbs per box
Bulk 
400 bulbs per tray



64

Bunch Flowering Daffo-

dils are the most fragrant 

class, and this rich flow-

ering mixture is a true 

herald of Spring! Tall and 

multi flowering, this

 mixture is a stunner!

A beautiful blend of the 

strongest and most 

colorful butterfly daffodils

Fragrant Mixture

Butterfly Mixture

DAFFODILS

DAFFODILS

Bunch Flowering

Multi colored

Fragrant Mixture
Flowering time March-April
Size 12/14 cm 
8/bag 75/bin 400 per tray

Butterfly Mixture
Flowering time April
Size 12/14 cm 
8/bag 75/bin 400 per tray



65

The bunch flowering daffodils 
are very rich flowering with 
multiple flowers per stem. 
Extremely fragrant. 
Butterfly daffodils have 
unusually shaped flowers and 
require a prominent location 
in the spring garden where 
their forms can be noticed. 

Blushing Lady
Height 14" size 12/14 cm 
8/bag 75/bin

Geranium
Height 14" size 12/14 cm 
8/bag 75/bin

Cassata
Height 16" size 12/14 cm 
8/bag 75/bin

Orangery
Height 14" size 12/14 cm 
8/bag 75/bin

Martinette
Height 14" size 12/14 cm 
8/bag 75/bin

Apricot Whirl
Height 14" size 12/14 cm 
8/bag 75/bin

Sir Winston Churchill
Height 12" size 12/14 cm 
8/bag 75/bin

Yellow Cheerfulness
Height 16" size 12/14 cm 
8/bag 75/bin

NEW

Bulb size
12/14 cm
Flowering time 
April
Retail Packages 
8 bulbs per bag
Bin Display
75 bulbs per box

DAFFODILS

Bunch Flowering
and Butterfly

NEW



66

Lower and medium height 
miniature (botanical) Narcissi, 
come in many different 
shapes. Perform well in rock 
gardens, containers and low 
borders.
For a natural effect, combine 
with miniature tulips, 
chionodoxa, scilla and 
muscari.

DAFFODILS

Miniature

Bulb Size
12/14 cm

Flowering Time
Early March - Late April

Retail Packages
10 bulbs per bag

Bin Display
50 bulbs per box

Bulk Tray
500 bulbs per tray

Pueblo
Height 14" size 12/14 cm 
10/bag 50/bin

Jetfire
Height 8" size 12/14 cm 
10/bag 50/bin

February Gold
Height 10" size 12/14 cm 
10/bag 50/bin

Minnow
Height 8" size 12/14 cm 
10/bag 50/bin

Tête à Tête
Height 8" size 12/14 cm 
10/bag 50 or 100/bin 500/tray

Thalia
Height 14" size 12/14 cm 
10/bag 50/bin

Quail
Height 12" size 12/14 cm 
10/bag 50/bin

NEW



67

Beautiful rich mix of botanical varieties 
blooming from March to April. They 
perform best in large plantings. 
Plant them in combination with early 
specialties like chionodoxa or scilla 
siberica for an extra touch of color
in early spring!

Botanical Mixture

DAFFODILS

Botanical Mixture
Height 8-14”  Size 12/14 cm
10/bag 
50/bin 500 /tray

White Marvel
Height 14" size 12/14 cm 
10/bag 50/bin

Hillstar
Height 10" size 12/14 cm 
10/bag 50/bin

NEWNEW



68

Native to Israel, Tazetta 

daffodils (commonly known 

as Paperwhites), are among 

the tallest of the Narcissi 

growing to a height of up 

to 30".

Their umbrels have as many 

as 8 flowers per stem.

Very fragrant and primarily 

suited for indoor planting 

(can be planted outdoors in 

zones 8-11).

Easy and quick to force at 

home: just place the bulbs 

on some pebble stones and 

water freely just below the 

base of the bulb. Blooms 

will appear in 4-6 weeks. 

Paperwhites have a 

tendency to topple over due 

to their height and heavy 

clusters of flowers - keep 

them upright with stakes or 

twine. 

Most fragrant & popular - 

Ziva. Least fragrant - Ariel.

Please note that not all 

sizes listed are available 

to customers in Canada. 

Ask your account 

manager for more info!

Chinese Sacred Lily
Bulb Size:  bulbs / tray
15/16 cm  400
16/17 cm  350
17/+ cm  300

Use: early pot

Erlicheer
Bulb Size:  bulbs / tray
15/16 cm  400
16/17 cm  350
17/+ cm  300

Use: all purpose

Ariel
Bulb Size:  bulbs / tray
15/16 cm  400
16/17 cm  350
17/+ cm  300

Use: early pot

Galilea
Bulb Size:  bulbs / tray
15/16 cm 400
16/17 cm  350
17/+ cm 300

Use: all purpose

DAFFODILS

Bulk Paperwhites



69

DAFFODILS Bulb size
15/16 cm

Flowering time 
Indoors around the holidays

Retail Packages 
5 bulbs per bag 

Bin Display
50 bulbs per box

Paperwhites

Grand Soleil d'Or
Bulb Size:  bulbs / tray Bulb Size:  bulbs / tray
15/16 cm  400 17/+ cm 300
16/17 cm 350 

  Use: late pot

Inbal
Bulb Size:  bulbs / tray Bulb Size:  bulbs / tray
15/16 cm  400 17/+ cm 300
16/17 cm 350 

  Use: late pot

Ziva
Bulb Size:  bulbs / tray Bulb Size:  bulbs / tray
14/15 cm  500 16/17 cm 350
15/16 cm 400 17/+ cm 300

  Use: all purpose

Nir
Bulb Size:  bulbs / tray Bulb Size:  bulbs / tray
15/16 cm  400 17/18 cm 300
16/17 cm 350 18/19 cm 250

  Use: pot, all purpose

Paperwhite (Ziva)
Height 20" size 15/16 cm 
5/bag 50/bin



70

This group of crocus are 
among the earliest bulbs to 
bloom. Great for borders and 
naturalizing.   
Plant them in clumps so 
that their vibrant colors are 
highlighted. We offer an 
extensive range of  
colors and shapes. For mass 
plantings we recommend our 
Botanical Mixture. 

CROCUS

Small Flowering

Bulb Size
6/+ cm

Flowering Time
February - March

Retail Packages
25 bulbs per bag

Bin Display
150 bulbs per box

Ard Schenk
Height 4" Size 6/+ cm 
25/bag 150/bin

Dorothy
Height 4" Size 6/+ cm 
25/bag 150/bin

Botanical Mixture
Height 4" Size 6/+ cm 
25/bag 150/bin

Ruby Giant 
Height 4" Size 6/+ cm 
25/bag 150/bin

Sativus (saffron)
Height 4" Size 9/10 cm 
20/bag 150/bin

Tricolor 
Height 4" Size 6/+ cm 
25/bag 150/bin

Blue Pearl 
Height 4" Size 6/+ cm 
25/bag 150/bin

Cream Beauty
Height 4" Size 6/+ cm 
25/bag 150/bin

NEW

Fall Flowering



71

Excellent bulbs for lawns, 
borders, containers and rock 
gardens. Will return for 
several years if the foliage
is allowed to die down. 
Combine perfectly with early 
tulips.

CROCUS

Large Flowering

Bulb Size
9/10 cm

Flowering Time
March

Retail Packages
20  bulbs per bag

Bin Display
150 bulbs per box

Flower Record
Height 5" Size 9/10 cm 
20/bag 150/bin

Blue Moon Mix
Height 5" Size 9/10 cm 
20/bag 150/bin

Pickwick 
Height 5" Size 9/10 cm 
20/bag 150/bin

Golden Yellow
Height 5" Size 9/10 cm 
20/bag 150/bin

Peter Pan
Height 5" Size 9/10 cm 
20/bag 150/bin

Large Flowering Mix
Height 5" Size 9/10 cm 
20/bag 150/bin



72

Beautiful and fragrant 
flowers for borders, bowls 
and containers. Combine well 
with early and mid season  
flowering tulips. 
Our assortment includes 
the strongest varieties in 
every available color. We 
supply large bulbs which will 
produce impressive flower 
spikes.  

HYACINTHS Bulb Size
16/17 cm

Flowering Time
April

Retail Packages
4 bulbs per bag

Bin Display
50 bulbs per box

Bulk Tray
250 bulbs per tray

Pink Surprise
Height 10" Size 16/17 cm 
4/bag 50/bin

Aqua
Height 10" Size 16/17 cm 
4/bag 50/bin

Aïda
Height 10" Size 16/17 cm 
4/bag 50/bin

Delft Blue
Height 10" Size 16/17 cm 
4/bag 50/bin

Gipsy Princess
Height 10" Size 16/17 cm 
4/bag 50/bin

Jan Bos
Height 10" Size 16/17 cm 
4/bag 50/bin

White Pearl
Height 10" Size 16/17 cm 
4/bag 50/bin

Pink Pearl
Height 10" Size 16/17 cm 
4/bag 50/bin

Miss Saigon
Height 10" Size 16/17 cm 
4/bag 50/bin

Gipsy Queen
Height 10" Size 16/17 cm 
4/bag 50/bin

Blue Pearl
Height 10" Size 16/17 cm 
4/bag 50/bin

NEW

NEW



73

Mixture The Pinks Mixture The Blues

Mixture The Blues
Flowering time April
Height 10”  Size 16/17 cm 
50/bin 250/tray

Cotton Candy Mix
Height 10" Size 16/17 cm 
4/bag 50/bin 250/tray

Mixture The Pinks
Flowering time April
Height 10”  Size 16/17 cm 
50/bin 250/tray

Rainbow Mixture
Height 10" Size 16/17 cm 
4/bag 50/bin 250/tray

NEW



74

Alliums, or ornamental onions, come in 
a wide range of flower shapes and sizes. 
Vary from the gigantic Ambassador, to 
the more compact Purple Sensation, or 
subtle and miniature Moly. Splendid for 
naturalizing if planted in well drained 
soil. Deer and rodent resistant. The 
latest blooming of the Spring bulbs, 
Alliums combine well with perennials. 
For mass plantings, use Globemaster 
(our top choice). Please note we are not 
permitted to ship Allium bulbs to Idaho, 
or to Adams, Benton, Franklin, Grant 
and Klickitat counties in the State of 
Washington. 
(this is a USDA quarantine/regulation).

ALLIUMS Bulb Size
varies
Flowering Time
May - July
Retail Packages
1, 5 or 25 bulbs per bag
Bin Display
15, 50 or 150 bulbs per box
Bulk
100 bulbs per tray
50 bulbs per tray XXL

Forelock
Height 26" 12/+ cm 
5/bag 50/bin

Ambassador 
Height 40" 20/+ cm 
1/bag 15/bin

Allium Giant Mixture 
Height 40”  Size 20/+ cm 
15/bin 100/tray

Gladiator 
Height 40" 20/+ cm 
1/bag 15/bin 100/tray

Ambassador XXL 
Height 40" 32/+ cm 
50/tray



75

Christophii (Star of Persia)
Height 14" 12/+ cm 
5/bag 50/bin

Mount Everest
Height 40" 20/+ cm 
1/bag 15/bin 100/tray

Globemaster
Height 40" 20/+ cm 
1/bag 15/bin 100/tray

Nigrum (multibulbosum)
Height 24" 12/+ cm 
5/bag 50/bin

NEW

Allium 
  Globemaster



76

Sphaerocephalon (Drumsticks) 
Height 24" 5/+ cm 
25/bag 150/bin

Ostrowskianum
Height 10" 5/+ cm 
25/bag 150/bin

Azureum 
Height 20" 5/+ cm 
25/bag 150/bin

Atropurpureum 
Height 24" 8/+ cm 
25/bag 150/bin

Nectaroscordum (Bulgaricum)
Height 36" 10/+ cm 
5/bag 50/bin

Cowanii 
Height 16" 5/+ cm 
25/bag 150/bin

Pink Jewel
Height 32" 10/+ cm 
5/bag 50/bin

Allium atropurpureum

Allium nigrum



77

Purple Rain 
Height 36" 10/+ cm 
5/bag 50/bin

Schubertii 
Height 16" 10/+ 
5/bag 50/bin

Purple Sensation 
Height 36" 12/+ cm 
5/bag 50/bin

Moly
Height 10" 5/+ cm 
25/bag 150/bin



78

Muscari are extremely popular 
for landscaping, pots and 
borders! The striking blue 
colors cheer up any Spring 
border, and they combine 
wonderfully with medium 
height tulips. For large 
displays, we recommened the 
flagship variety Armeniacum. 
Naturalize well and not 
particularly attractive to deer 
or rodents.

MUSCARI Bulb Size
Varies
Flowering Time
Early April - Early May
Retail Packages
20 bulbs per bag
Bin Display
150 bulbs per box
Bulk Tray
1250 bulbs per tray

Fantasy Creation 
Height 8" 9/+ cm 
20/bag 150/bin

Atlantic
Height 8" 9/+ cm 
20/bag 150/bin

Album
Height 6" 6/+ cm 
20/bag 150/bin

Peppermint
Height 8" 8/9 cm 
20/bag 150/bin

Dark Eyes
Height 6" 6/+ cm 
20/bag 150/bin

Golden Fragrance
Height 6" 9/+ cm 
10/bag 75/bin

Armeniacum            Height 8"
9/10 cm 20/bag  
250/bin 1250/tray



79

Plumosum 
Height 8" 8/9 cm 
20/bag 150/bin

Valerie Finnis
Height 8" 8/9 cm 
20/bag 150/bin

Latifolium            Height 8"
6/+ cm 20/bag 
150/bin 1250/tray

Muscari Mixture Height 6-8" 
8/9 cm 20/bag 
150/bin 1250/tray

Paradoxum (Bellevalia Pycnantha) 
Height 12" 6/+ cm 
20/bag 150/bin



80

A / Z

Bulb Size
varies

Flowering Time
varies

Retail Packages
varies per bag

Bin Display
150, 50 or 15 bulbs per box

Chionodoxa Pink Giant
5/+ cm Height 4" 
25/bag 150/bin

Hyacinthoides Hisp. Pink
8/10 cm Height 10" 
10/bag 150/bin

Hyacinthoides Hisp. Blue
8/10 cm Height 10" 
10/bag 150/bin

Chionodoxa Luciliae Alba
5/+ cm Height 4" 
25/bag 150/bin

Hyacinthoides Hisp. White
8/10 cm Height 10" 
10/bag 150/bin

Chionodoxa Luciliae (Glory of the Snow)
5/+ cm Height 4" 
25/bag 150/bin

Hyacinthoides Hisp. Mix
8/10 cm Height 10" 
10/bag 150/bin

SPECIALTIES

Anemone Coronaria Mixture 
5/+ cm Height 10" 
15 / bag 150 / bin

Anemone Blanda Mixture
5/+ cm Height 4" 
15/bag 150 / bin



81

Camassia Leichtlinii caerulea
14/16 cm Height 32" 
5 / bag 50 / bin

Fritillaria Meleagris mix
6/+ cm Height 8" 
20/bag 150/bin

Fritillaria Imperialis Rubra Maxima
20/+ cm Height 36" 
1/bag 15/bin

Fritillaria Persica
20/+ cm Height 40" 
1/bag 15/bin

Camassia Esculenta (Quamash) 
6/+ cm Height 26" 
25/bag 150/bin

Camassia Leichtlinii Alba
14/16 cm Height 32" 
5 / bag 50 / bin

Fritillaria Imperialis Lutea Maxima
20/+ cm Height 36" 
1/bag 15/bin



82

Iris Danfordiae
5/+ cm Height 6" 
20/bag 150/bin

Puschkinia Libanotica
5/+ cm Height 4" 
25/bag 150/bin

Iris Harmony
6/+ cm Height 6" 
20/bag 150/bin

Scilla Siberica
8/+ cm Height 6" 
20/bag 150/bin

Iris Katharine Hodgkin
6/+ cm Height 6" 
10/bag 150/bin

Scilla Siberica Alba
8/+ cm Height 6" 
15/bag 150/bin

Leucojum Aestivum
8/10 cm Height 12" 
10/bag 150/bin

Scilla Litardierei (Amethystina)
6/+ cm Height 8" 
10/bag 150/bin

NEW

Ipheion Jessie 
4/+ Height 4" 
20/bag 150/bin

Ipheion Charlotte Bishop 
4/+ Height 6" 
20/bag 150/bin

NEW NEW



83

Bulk

Imported bulbs from Israel 
and Japan

Bulb size
Varies

Bin Display
50, 100 or 250 bulbs
per box

Only available in the USA!

Amaryllis Belladonna
Height 24-36”  Size 14/16 cm 
Bulk 100 bulbs

Ornithogalum Dubium
Height 10-15”  Size 6/+ cm 
Bulk 250 bulbs

Lycoris Squamigera
Height 24”  Size 12/14 cm 
Bulk 100 bulbs

Lycoris Albiflora
Height 18”  Size 11/12 cm 
Bulk 100 bulbs

Scilla Peruviana
Height 12-15”  Size 14/16 cm 
Bulk 100 bulbs

Ornithogalum Arabicum
Height 30-40”  Size 14/15 cm 
Bulk 100 bulbs

Leucojum Gravity Giant
Height 20”  Size 12/13 cm 
Bulk 50 bulbs

Lycoris Aurea
Height 16”  Size 1214 cm 
Bulk 100 bulbs

Lycoris Radiata
Height 18”  Size 8/10 cm 
Bulk 100 bulbs

Calla Aethiopica
Height 24-36”  Size 14/16 cm 
Bulk 100 bulbs

SPECIALTIES

Ranunculus (all colors)
Height 16-20” Size 7/+ cm 
Bulk 500 bulbs

 Assorted  
 colors
 available

 Assorted  
 colors
 available



84

Again & Again 
Height 36" Mid

Copper Classic 
Height 35" Late

All Night Long 
Height 31" Late

Batik  
Height 24" Early

Easter Candy  
Height 37" Early/Late

Oui Madame 
Height 38" Early/Mid

Feed Back 
Height 36" Early/Mid

Cherry Blossom Song 
Height 35” Mid

Cloud Dweller 
Height 40" Mid/Late

Clarence   
Height 35" Early

Drifting 
Height 40" Mid

Bearded Iris are not bulbs, but rhizomes. Unlike most spring 
bulbs and tubers, bearded iris do not need a cold period to 
produce flowers. This makes them ideal for areas with mild 
winters. As they are extremely drought tolerant they are also 
good for areas with little to no summer rain. 
Hardy in zones 3-10. Need a sunny position to bloom well. 
Do best in well drained soil, but will tolerate less drainage in 
drier areas. 

IRIS

Bearded
(Germanica)

Root size
#1
Flowering time 
Summer
Bin Display
15 bulbs / box
Bulk 
100/tray
Delivery 
August - December
Only available in the USA!

FRAGRANT

RE-BLOOM

FRAGRANT

RE-BLOOM

NEW

NEW

FRAGRANT

FRAGRANT

RE-BLOOM

NEW NEW

Petalpalooza 
Height 34" Mid/Late

NEW

FRAGRANT



85

Starring 
Height 33” Mid/Late

Sun Devil   
Height 40" Mid

Victoria Falls     
Height 40" Early/Late

Presby's Crown Jewel   
Height 36" Early/Mid

Orange Harvest   
Height 32" Early/Mid

Rio Rojo 
Height 37" Early/Mid

Pink Attraction   
Height 30" Early/Mid

Pure as Gold   
Height 33" Mid

Immortality   
Height 29" Mid

Harvest of Memories   
Height 38" Mid

Over Alaska   
Height 36" Early/Mid

Sorbonne 
Height 42" Mid/Late

Pagan Dance   
Height 30" Early/Late

Sharp Dressed Man   
Height 36" Mid

Starting Fresh   
Height 37,5" Mid/Late

Final Episode  
Height 35" Late

Hemstitched   
Height 32" Early/Mid

French Cancan 
Height 33" Mid/Late

Grand Canyon Sunset 
Height 35" Mid

Rosalie Figge 
Height 40" Mid/Late

RE-BLOOM

FRAGRANT

RE-BLOOM

FRAGRANT

RE-BLOOM

FRAGRANT

RE-BLOOM

FRAGRANT

RE-BLOOM

FRAGRANT

RE-BLOOM

RE-BLOOM

RE-BLOOM

FRAGRANT

RE-BLOOM

FRAGRANT

RE-BLOOM

NEW

FRAGRANT

NEW

NEW



86

Great value: top size bulbs only, more bulbs per package!
Our Value Pack program allows independent retailers to compete with their 
chain store neighbors by delivering bulbs that are only top size at a competitive  
price point. Value packs are attractive to both home owners as well as landscape
professionals. Each bag carries a 
large picture card. Packed in a 
colorful display carton.    

perennial

VALUE
PACK

Bulbs from cultivated stock
Bulbes d’origine cultivée
Zwiebeln aus Kulturmaterial vermehrt
Bulbos son todos cultivados
Cibule z kultivarů

Product of Holland • Printed in the Netherlands

0 35896 61544 1

April-May

20" / 50 cm

25 Tulipa  - Bulb Size 12/+ cm

Tulipa 
Purple Flag

25

Plant Passport

Tulipa 
NL - 163476330

D

A
B
CNL

R04ZC_Ruigrok_Groot_0011   

perennial

VALUE
PACK

Bulbs from cultivated stock
Bulbes d’origine cultivée
Zwiebeln aus Kulturmaterial vermehrt
Bulbos son todos cultivados
Cibule z kultivarů

Product of Holland • Printed in the Netherlands

0 35896 61541 0

April-May

24" / 60 cm

25 Tulipa  - Bulb Size 12/+ cm

Tulipa 
Pink Impression

25

Plant Passport

Tulipa 
NL - 163476330

D

A
B
CNL

R04ZC_Ruigrok_Groot_0010   

perennial

VALUE
PACK

Bulbs from cultivated stock
Bulbes d’origine cultivée
Zwiebeln aus Kulturmaterial vermehrt
Bulbos son todos cultivados
Cibule z kultivarů

Product of Holland • Printed in the Netherlands

0 35896 61535 9

April-May

24" / 60 cm

25 Tulipa  - Bulb Size 12/+ cm

Tulipa 
Golden Oxford

25

Plant Passport

Tulipa 
NL - 163476330

D

A
B
CNL

R04ZC_Ruigrok_Groot_0016   

perennial

VALUE
PACK

Bulbs from cultivated stock
Bulbes d’origine cultivée
Zwiebeln aus Kulturmaterial vermehrt
Bulbos son todos cultivados
Cibule z kultivarů

Product of Holland • Printed in the Netherlands

0 35896 61547 2

April  

18" / 45 cm

25 Tulipa  - Bulb Size 12/+ cm

Tulipa 
White Emperor

25

Plant Passport

Tulipa 
NL - 163476330

D

A
B
CNL

R04ZC_Ruigrok_Groot_0012   

perennial

VALUE
PACK

Bulbs from cultivated stock
Bulbes d’origine cultivée
Zwiebeln aus Kulturmaterial vermehrt
Bulbos son todos cultivados
Cibule z kultivarů

Product of Holland • Printed in the Netherlands

0 35896 61538 0

April-May

24" / 60 cm

25 Tulipa  - Bulb Size 12/+ cm

Tulipa 
Oxford

25

Plant Passport

Tulipa 
NL - 163476330

D

A
B
CNL

R04ZC_Ruigrok_Groot_0015   

#118  Golden Oxford 
Bulb Size 12/+ cm 
25 bulbs / 16 packages

#127  Purple Flag  
Bulb Size 12/+ cm 
25 bulbs / 16 packages

#122  Oxford 
Bulb Size 12/+ cm 
25 bulbs / 16 packages

#130  White Emperor  
Bulb Size 12/+ cm 
25 bulbs / 16 packages

#125  Pink Impression  
Bulb Size 12/+ cm 
25 bulbs / 16 packages

Tulips Single Colors

VALUE
PACKS

Complete



87

perennial

VALUE
PACK

Bulbs from cultivated stock
Bulbes d’origine cultivée
Zwiebeln aus Kulturmaterial vermehrt
Bulbos son todos cultivados
Cibule z kultivarů

Product of Holland • Printed in the Netherlands

0 35896 81527 8

May 

20" / 50 cm

25 Tulipa - Bulb Size 12/+ cm

Tulipa
Angelique & Mount Tacoma 

Mixture

25

Plant Passport

Tulipa
NL - 163476330

D

A
B
CNL

R04ZC_Ruigrok_Groot_0038   

perennial

VALUE
PACK

Bulbs from cultivated stock
Bulbes d’origine cultivée
Zwiebeln aus Kulturmaterial vermehrt
Bulbos son todos cultivados
Cibule z kultivarů

Product of Holland • Printed in the Netherlands

0 35896 61529 8

April-May

20" / 50 cm

25 Tulipa  - Bulb Size 12/+ cm

Tulipa 
Purple Flag & Yellow Flight 

Mixture

25

Plant Passport

Tulipa 
NL - 163476330

D

A
B
CNL

R04ZC_Ruigrok_Groot_0013   

perennial

VALUE
PACK

Bulbs from cultivated stock
Bulbes d’origine cultivée
Zwiebeln aus Kulturmaterial vermehrt
Bulbos son todos cultivados
Cibule z kultivarů

Product of Holland • Printed in the Netherlands

0 35896 61523 6

April-May

22" / 55 cm

25 Tulipa  - Bulb Size 12/+ cm

Tulipa 
Golden Apeldoorn & Banja 

Luka Mixture

25

Plant Passport

Tulipa 
NL - 163476330

D

A
B
CNL

R04ZC_Ruigrok_Groot_0008   

perennial

VALUE
PACK

Bulbs from cultivated stock
Bulbes d’origine cultivée
Zwiebeln aus Kulturmaterial vermehrt
Bulbos son todos cultivados
Cibule z kultivarů

Product of Holland • Printed in the Netherlands

0 00000 00000 0

April-May

18"/45 cm

25 Tulipa  - Bulb Size 12/+ cm

Tulipa 
Holiday Mixture

25

Plant Passport

Tulipa 
NL-163476330

D

A
B
CNL

R04ZC_Ruigrok_Groot_0051   

perennial

VALUE
PACK

Bulbs from cultivated stock
Bulbes d’origine cultivée
Zwiebeln aus Kulturmaterial vermehrt
Bulbos son todos cultivados
Cibule z kultivarů

Product of Holland • Printed in the Netherlands

0 35896 61524 3

April-May

20" / 50 cm

25 Tulipa  - Bulb Size 12/+ cm

Tulipa 
Triumph Mixture 

25

Plant Passport

Tulipa 
NL - 163476330

D

A
B
CNL

R04ZC_Ruigrok_Groot_0044   

perennial

VALUE
PACK

Bulbs from cultivated stock
Bulbes d’origine cultivée
Zwiebeln aus Kulturmaterial vermehrt
Bulbos son todos cultivados
Cibule z kultivarů

Product of Holland • Printed in the Netherlands

0 35896 61555 7

April-May

22" / 55 cm

25 Tulipa - Bulb Size 12/+ cm

Tulipa
French Mixture

25

Plant Passport

Tulipa
NL - 163476330

D

A
B
CNL

R04ZC_Ruigrok_Groot_0040   

perennial

VALUE
PACK

Bulbs from cultivated stock
Bulbes d’origine cultivée
Zwiebeln aus Kulturmaterial vermehrt
Bulbos son todos cultivados
Cibule z kultivarů

Product of Holland • Printed in the Netherlands

0 35896 61554 0

April-May

20" / 50 cm

25 Tulipa - Bulb Size 12/+ cm

Tulipa
Impression Mixture

25

Plant Passport

Tulipa
NL - 163476330

D

A
B
CNL

R04ZC_Ruigrok_Groot_0039   

perennial

VALUE
PACK

Bulbs from cultivated stock
Bulbes d’origine cultivée
Zwiebeln aus Kulturmaterial vermehrt
Bulbos son todos cultivados
Cibule z kultivarů

Product of Holland • Printed in the Netherlands

0 35896 61526 7

April-May

24" / 60 cm

25 Tulipa  - Bulb Size 12/+ cm

Tulipa 
Darwin Hybrid Mixture

25

Plant Passport

Tulipa 
NL - 163476330

D

A
B
CNL

R04ZC_Ruigrok_Groot_0017   

perennial

VALUE
PACK

Bulbs from cultivated stock
Bulbes d’origine cultivée
Zwiebeln aus Kulturmaterial vermehrt
Bulbos son todos cultivados
Cibule z kultivarů

Product of Holland • Printed in the Netherlands

0 35896 61552 6

June-May

18" / 45 cm

25 Tulipa - Bulb Size 12/+ cm

Tulipa
Sweet Pink Mixture 

25

Plant Passport

Tulipa
NL - 163476330

D

A
B
CNL

R04ZC_Ruigrok_Groot_0026   

perennial

VALUE
PACK

Bulbs from cultivated stock
Bulbes d’origine cultivée
Zwiebeln aus Kulturmaterial vermehrt
Bulbos son todos cultivados
Cibule z kultivarů

Product of Holland • Printed in the Netherlands

0 35896 61551 9

June-May

18" / 45 cm

25 Tulipa - Bulb Size 12/+ cm

Tulipa
Fire Glow Mixture

25

Plant Passport

Tulipa
NL - 163476330

D

A
B
CNL

R04ZC_Ruigrok_Groot_0025   

perennial

VALUE
PACK

Bulbs from cultivated stock
Bulbes d’origine cultivée
Zwiebeln aus Kulturmaterial vermehrt
Bulbos son todos cultivados
Cibule z kultivarů

Product of Holland • Printed in the Netherlands

0 35896 61557 1

June-May

18" / 45 cm

25 Tulipa - Bulb Size 12/+ cm

Tulipa
Blue Ribbon Mixture

25

Plant Passport

Tulipa
NL - 163476330

D

A
B
CNL

R04ZC_Ruigrok_Groot_0024   

#110  Angelique & Mount Tacoma
Bulb Size 12/+ cm  
25 bulbs / 16 packages

#117  Golden Apeldoorn & Banja Luka
Bulb Size 12/+ cm  
25 bulbs / 16 packages

#113  Darwin Hybrid  
Bulb Size 12/+ cm 
25 bulbs / 16 packages

#126  Purple Flag & Yellow Flight
Bulb Size 12/+ cm  
25 bulbs / 16 packages

#112  Holiday 
Bulb Size 12/+ cm 
25 bulbs / 16 packages

#129  Triumph 
Bulb Size 12/+ cm 
25 bulbs / 16 packages

#116  French 
Bulb Size 12/+ cm 
25 bulbs / 16 packages

#120  Impression 
Bulb Size 12/+ cm 
25 bulbs / 16 packages

#124  Sweet Pink 
Bulb Size 12/+ cm 
25 bulbs / 16 packages

#115  Flaming Purple 
Bulb Size 12/+ cm 
25 bulbs / 16 packages

#114  Fire Glow 
Bulb Size 12/+ cm 
25 bulbs / 16 packages

#111  Blue Ribbon 
Bulb Size 12/+ cm 
25 bulbs / 16 packages

Tulip Mixtures

Long-lasting Mixtures

Tulip Combos

perennial

VALUE
PACK

Bulbs from cultivated stock Bulbes d’origine cultivée Zwiebeln aus Kulturmaterial vermehrt Bulbos son todos cultivados Cibule z kultivarů

Product of Holland • Printed i
n the Netherland

s

0 35896 61521 2

April-May

18" / 45 cm

25 Tulipa  - Bulb Size 12/+ cm

Tulipa Flaming Purple Mixture

25

Plant Passport

Tulipa 
NL - 163476330

D

A
B
C

NL

R04ZC_Ruigrok_Groot_0045   

NEW



88

Daffodils

perennial

perennial

VALUE
PACK

Bulbs from cultivated stock
Bulbes d’origine cultivée
Zwiebeln aus Kulturmaterial vermehrt
Bulbos son todos cultivados
Cibule z kultivarů

Product of Holland • Printed in the Netherlands

0 35896 61562 5

March-April

16" / 40 cm

25 Narcissus - Bulb Size 12/14 cm

Narcissus
Ice Follies

25

Plant Passport

Narcissus
NL - 163476330

D

A
B
CNL

R04ZC_Ruigrok_Groot_0018   

perennial

perennial

VALUE
PACK

Bulbs from cultivated stock
Bulbes d’origine cultivée
Zwiebeln aus Kulturmaterial vermehrt
Bulbos son todos cultivados
Cibule z kultivarů

Product of Holland • Printed in the Netherlands

0 35896 61560 1

March-April

16" / 40 cm

25 Narcissus  - Bulb Size 12/14 cm

Narcissus 
Large Flowering Mixture 

25
Plant Passport

Narcissus 
NL - 163476330

D

A
B
CNL

R04ZC_Ruigrok_Groot_0003   

perennial

perennial

VALUE
PACK

Bulbs from cultivated stock
Bulbes d’origine cultivée
Zwiebeln aus Kulturmaterial vermehrt
Bulbos son todos cultivados
Cibule z kultivarů

Product of Holland • Printed in the Netherlands

0 35896 81563 6

March-April

10" / 25 cm

25 Narcissus - Bulb Size 10/12 cm

Narcissus
Botanical Mixture

25
Plant Passport

Narcissus
NL - 163476330

D

A
B
CNL

R04ZC_Ruigrok_Groot_0036   

perennial

perennial

VALUE
PACK

Bulbs from cultivated stock
Bulbes d’origine cultivée
Zwiebeln aus Kulturmaterial vermehrt
Bulbos son todos cultivados
Cibule z kultivarů

Product of Holland • Printed in the Netherlands

0 35896 61570 0

March-April

16" / 40 cm

25 Narcissus - Bulb Size 12/14 cm

Narcissus
Pink Charm  

25

Plant Passport

Narcissus
NL - 163476330

D

A
B
CNL

R04ZC_Ruigrok_Groot_0042   

perennial

perennial

VALUE
PACK

Bulbs from cultivated stock
Bulbes d’origine cultivée
Zwiebeln aus Kulturmaterial vermehrt
Bulbos son todos cultivados
Cibule z kultivarů

Product of Holland • Printed in the Netherlands

0 35896 61575 5

March-April

6" / 15 cm

25 Narcissus  - Bulb Size 12/14 cm

Narcissus 
Tête á Tête

25

Plant Passport

Narcissus 
NL - 163476330

D

A
B
CNL

R04ZC_Ruigrok_Groot_0005   

perennial

perennial

VALUE
PACK

Bulbs from cultivated stock
Bulbes d’origine cultivée
Zwiebeln aus Kulturmaterial vermehrt
Bulbos son todos cultivados
Cibule z kultivarů

Product of Holland • Printed in the Netherlands

0 35896 61563 2

March-April

16" / 40 cm

25 Narcissus - Bulb Size 12/14 cm

Narcissus
Bantam

25

Plant Passport

Narcissus
NL - 163476330

D

A
B
CNL

R04ZC_Ruigrok_Groot_0049   

perennial

perennial

VALUE
PACK

Bulbs from cultivated stock
Bulbes d’origine cultivée
Zwiebeln aus Kulturmaterial vermehrt
Bulbos son todos cultivados
Cibule z kultivarů

Product of Holland • Printed in the Netherlands

0 35896 61561 8

March-April

16" / 40 cm

25 Narcissus  - Bulb Size 12/14 cm

Narcissus 
Dutch Master 

25

Plant Passport

Narcissus 
NL - 163476330

D

A
B
CNL

R04ZC_Ruigrok_Groot_0004   

#142  Ice Follies  
Bulb Size 12/14 cm 
25 bulbs / 12 packages

#143  Large Flowering  
Bulb Size 12/14 cm 
25 bulbs / 12 packages

#155  Botanical Mixture  
Bulb Size 12/14 cm 
25 bulbs / 12 packages

#144  Pink Charm 
Bulb Size 12/14 cm 
25 bulbs / 12 packages

#150  Tête à Tête  
Bulb Size 12/14 cm 
25 bulbs / 12 packages

#140  Bantam 
Bulb Size 12/14 cm 
25 bulbs / 12 packages

#141  Dutch Master  
Bulb Size 12/14 cm 
25 bulbs / 12 packages



89

perennial

perennial

VALUE
PACK

Bulbs from cultivated stock Bulbes d’origine cultivée Zwiebeln aus Kulturmaterial vermehrt Bulbos son todos cultivados Cibule z kultivarů

Product of Holland • Printed i
n the Netherland

s

0 35896 61581 6

February-March

5" / 12 cm

50 Crocus  - Bulb Size 8/9 cm

Crocus Large Flowering Mixture 

50

Plant Passport

Crocus 
NL - 163476330

D

A
B
C

NL

R04ZC_Ruigrok_Groot_0020   

Hyacinth Mixtures

perennial

VALUE
PACK

Bulbs from cultivated stock
Bulbes d’origine cultivée
Zwiebeln aus Kulturmaterial vermehrt
Bulbos son todos cultivados
Cibule z kultivarů

Product of Holland • Printed in the Netherlands

0 35896 61502 1

April-May

10" / 25 cm

10 Hyacinthus  - Bulb Size 14/15 cm

Hyacinthus 
Mixture

10

Plant Passport

Hyacinthus
NL - 163476330

D

A
B
CNL

R04ZC_Ruigrok_Groot_0001   

perennial

perennial

VALUE
PACK

Bulbs from cultivated stock
Bulbes d’origine cultivée
Zwiebeln aus Kulturmaterial vermehrt
Bulbos son todos cultivados
Cibule z kultivarů

Product of Holland • Printed in the Netherlands

0 35896 61595 3

March-April

6" / 15 cm

50 Scilla  - Bulb Size 7/8 cm

Scilla 
Siberica

50

Plant Passport

Scilla 
NL - 163476330

D

A
B
CNL

R04ZC_Ruigrok_Groot_0035   

perennial

VALUE
PACK

Bulbs from cultivated stock
Bulbes d’origine cultivée
Zwiebeln aus Kulturmaterial vermehrt
Bulbos son todos cultivados
Cibule z kultivarů

Product of Holland • Printed in the Netherlands

0 35896 60100 0

April

10" / 25 cm

10 Hyacinthus  - Bulb Size 14/15 cm

Hyacinthus 
The Blues Mixture

10

Plant Passport

Hyacinthus 
NL - 163476330

D

A
B
CNL

R04ZC_Ruigrok_Groot_0047   

perennial

VALUE
PACK

Bulbs from cultivated stock
Bulbes d’origine cultivée
Zwiebeln aus Kulturmaterial vermehrt
Bulbos son todos cultivados
Cibule z kultivarů

Product of Holland • Printed in the Netherlands

0 35896 61590 8

April-May

6" / 15 cm

50 Muscari  - Bulb Size 8/9 cm

Muscari 
Armeniacum

50

Plant Passport

Muscari
NL - 163476330

D

A
B
CNL

R04ZC_Ruigrok_Groot_0002   

#100  All Colors 
Bulb Size 14/15 cm 
10 bulbs / 16 packages

#163  Scilla Siberica 
Bulb Size 7/8 cm 
50 bulbs / 30 packages

#101  The Blues 
Bulb Size 14/15 cm 
10 bulbs / 16 packages

#162  Muscari Armeniacum 
Bulb Size 8/9 cm 
50 bulbs / 30 packages

#160  Crocus Large Flowering Mixture 
Bulb Size 8/9 cm 
50 bulbs / 30 packages

perennial

VALUE
PACK

Bulbs from cultivated stock
Bulbes d’origine cultivée
Zwiebeln aus Kulturmaterial vermehrt
Bulbos son todos cultivados
Cibule z kultivarů

Product of Holland • Printed in the Netherlands

0 35896 60102 4

April

10" / 25 cm

10 Hyacinthus  - Bulb Size 14/15 cm

Hyacinthus 
The Pinks Mixture

10

Plant Passport

Hyacinthus 
NL - 163476330

D

A
B
CNL

R04ZC_Ruigrok_Groot_0048   

#102  The Pinks  
Bulb Size 14/15 cm 
10 bulbs / 16 packages



90

Home owners and landscape professionals will 
not be able to resist these jumbo bags:
No less than 50 daffodil bulbs per netlon bag, 
with a large colorful label that can be used as 
a planting tag. The solid and re-usable wooden 
pallet container includes 80 jumbo bags of 
yellow and mixed daffodils.  

These competitively priced jumbo bags can also 
be ordered as re-fills in multiples of 8.Daffodils

Container Refills
Dutch Master # 701
8 bags
Bulb size
12/14 cm
Jumbo Bags
50/bag

Mixed Colors # 702
8 bags
Bulb size
12/14 cm
Jumbo Bags
50/bag

Colorful label 
that can be used as a planting tag!

Bulb size
12/14 cm
Flowering time 
Early March - Early April
Jumbo Bags
50 /bag
Pallet container # 700
80 bags (40 Dutch Master - 40 Mixed Colors)

JUMBO
BAGS



91

STORE
COLLECTION

Bulb Classics

This comprehensive collection features 364 best selling varieties!

Included are 21 types of tulips, 7 crocus, 7 hyacinths and 14 daffodils.

Shipping is timed for arrival in your store right around Labor Day. 

This compact (44x16x82") display can easily be moved in our outside 

of your store and a large full color header card is included!

Order before July 15th.

Golden Emperor 
Red Emperor
White Emperor 
Orange Emperor
Apeldoorn Elite
Banja Luka
Daydream
Golden Parade
Pink Impression
Red Impression
Hakuun

Dutch Master 
Tahiti 
Yellow Cheerfulness 
Tête à Tête 
Pink Charm 
Red Devon 
Ice Follies

White Lion 
Dutch Master 
Chromacolor 
Goblet
Poeticus Recurvus 
Replete 
Cassata

Flower Record 
Pickwick
Golden Yellow 
Remembrance
Peter Pan 
Rainbow Mixture
Blue Moon Mixture

White Pearl 
Gipsy Princess 
Gipsy Queen
Delft Blue 
Pink Pearl
Blue Pearl 
Jan Bos

Alibi
Negrita
Flaming Flag
Cape Town
Dynasty
Strong Gold
Big Smile
Purple Lady
Teddy Kollek 
Queen of Night

Tulips
8 pre-packs 
each of: 

Crocus  

Hyacinths 
 

Daffodils
6 pre-packs 
each of:

Complete

Contents of the rack:

Collection #600  



92

STORE
COLLECTION

New

Island Display

This compact new retail display draws your customer's attention 

from all sides!

The bottom of the display has additional space designed for 

displaying Jumbo Daffodil Bags or Value Packs.

Dimensions: 40 x 45 x 75"

Fire Glow Mix
Blue Ribbon Mix
Sweet Pink Mix
Canada Pride Mix
Flag Mix 
Rembrandt Mix
Van Eijk Mix
Prince Mix 

Burning Love Mix
Triumph Mix
Celebrity Mix
Key West Mix 
Fringed Mix 
Emperor Mix
Blushing Purple Mix 
Apeldoorn Mix 

Ice Follies
Red Devon 
Pink Charm
Tête à Tête
Replete
Mount Hood
Botanical Mix
Thalia

Carlton
Dutch Master
Butterfly Mix
White Lion
Yellow Cheerfulness 
Goblet
Fragrant Mix

Tulip Mixes
8 pre-packs 
each of: 

Daffodils
6 pre-packs 
each of: 

Collection #610  

Collection #610  



93

Banja Luka
Salmon Impression
Apeldoorn Elite
Flaming Flag
White Flag
Sweet Flag
Ruby Prince
Sunny Prince
Purple Flag
Beauty of Spring
Red Impression
Orange van Eijk
Queen of Night
Hemisphere
Strong Gold

Scilla Siberica
Iris Harmony
Puschkinia Libanotica
Allium Purple Sensation
Allium Moly
Allium Sphaerocephalon 
Crocus Flower Record
Peter Pan
Golden Yellow  
Chionodoxa Luciliae
Muscari Armeniacum
Muscari Latifolium 
Hyacinths Pink Pearl 
Delft Blue
White Pearl 

10 Jumbo Bags of 50 daffodils Dutch Master 
10 Jumbo Bags of 50 daffodils Mixed Colors 
16 Value Packs of 25 tulips Oxford 
16 Value Packs of 25 tulips Golden Oxford 

Specialty 
Bulbs
8 pre-packs 
each of:
 

Tulips
8 pre-packs 
each of:

Collection #610  

Collection #610  



94

Vintage wooden crates full to the brim 
with the most popular extra large 
sized bulbs! 
The lid of the crate flips to display a 
large full color poster. Only certain 
varieties produce XL bulbs, these 
ones are all grown at our own farms 
in Holland. The exceptional size and 
quality will set you apart from the 
competition. Free paperbags are 
included.

#337  Dutch Master
Bulb Size  16/+ cm 
150 bulbs/crate

#324  Daydream
Bulb Size 14/+ cm 
300 bulbs/crate

#334  Goblet
Bulb Size  16/+ cm 
150 bulbs/crate

#325  Golden Parade
Bulb Size 14/+ cm 
300 bulbs/crate

#326  Red Impression
Bulb Size 14/+ cm 
300 bulbs/crate

#335  Mount Hood
Bulb Size  16/+ cm 
150 bulbs/crate

#322  World’s Favourite
Bulb Size 14/+ cm 
300 bulbs/crate

#321  Pink Impression
Bulb Size 14/+ cm 
300 bulbs/crate

#350  Allium Ambassador
Bulb Size 28/+ cm 
50 bulbs/crate

#320  Banja Luka
Bulb Size 14/+ cm 
300 bulbs/crate

#338  Chromacolor
Bulb Size  16/+ cm 
150 bulbs/crate

#327  Purple Lady
Bulb Size 14/+ cm 
300 bulbs/crate

Extra Large 
Daffodils

Extra Large 
Tulips

#320  
Banja Luka

#334  
Goblet

XL-BULBS

Ex
tr

a 
La

rg
e 

A
lli

u
m

s



95

Amaryllis Bulb size
36/38 cm
Flowering time 
Indoors over the Winter
Display
10 bulbs per box

Large Flowering

Our Jumbo amaryllis bulbs are the perfect gift for the holiday 
season! Easy to grow indoors, these magnificent blooms will 
appear approximately 12 weeks after planting.
Pick and choose your own assortment from our wide range of 
colors and types.
We supply only the largest bulbs available in Holland, 
producing 2-3 stems per bulb and at least 4 flowers per stem.
Each bulb is individually labeled with a full color, elastic tag.
In zones 9 and 10, amaryllis can be planted outdoors.
Plenty of sun and well drained soil are vital. Bottom heat is 
critical to kickstart growth.

Sweet Nymph
Size  34/36 cm   10/box  

NEW

Dancing Queen
Size  34/36 cm   10/box 

Marilyn
Size  34/36 cm   10/box 

Double Dragon
Size  34/36 cm   10/box 

Elvas
Size 34/36 cm 10/box 



96

Barbados   
Size  36/38 cm   10/box 

Christmas Gift   
Size  36/38 cm   10/box 

Carmen   
Size  36/38 cm   10/box 

Apple Blossom  
Size  36/38 cm   10/box 

Clown   
Size  36/38 cm   10/box 



97

Gervase   
Size  36/38 cm   10/box 

Magic Green
Size 36/38 cm 10/box 

Flamenco Queen   
Size  36/38 cm   10/box 

Charisma  
Size  36/38 cm   10/box 

Hercules   
Size  36/38 cm   10/box 



98

Pink Surprise   
Size  36/38 cm   10/box 

Red Lion   
Size  36/38 cm   10/box 

Picotee   
Size  32/34 cm   10/box 

Minerva   
Size  36/38 cm   10/box 

Naranja   
Size  36/38 cm   10/box 



99

Tosca   
Size  34/36 cm   10/box 

Rilona   
Size  36/38 cm   10/box 

NEW

Yellow Star   
Size  28/30 cm   10/box 

Samba  
Size  36/38 cm   10/box 

NEW



100

Amaryllis

Col lections

Counter Collection NEW

Exhibition Collections Bulb size: 40/+ cm

Contents:
3 Red Lion
3 Christmas Gift
2 Carmen
2 Minerva
2 Flamenco Queen
2 Charisma
2 Naranja
2 Hercules

Vintage wooden crate filled with 
18 amaryllis bulbs in 8 different 
varieties. Each bulb has a full color
elastic tag and this collection comes 
with large full color poster on the 
lid of the crate.
Bulb size: 36/+ cm

AmaryllisAmaryllisAmaryllisHercules

Watch me grow!

AmaryllisAmaryllisAmaryllisMinerva

Watch me grow!
024189_SH_Poster-doos+Etiket_Ruigrok-etiket_02.indd   1

14-12-17   15:53# 201   16 Jumbo amaryllis Red Lion
# 202   16 Jumbo amaryllis Christmas Gift
# 203   16 Jumbo amaryllis Carmen
# 204   16 Jumbo amaryllis Apple Blossom
# 205   16 Jumbo amaryllis Naranja
# 206   16 Jumbo amaryllis Minerva

Collection #399 



101

HOLIDAY 
GIFTS

Amaryl l is

12 amaryllis red 
12 amaryllis white 
12 amaryllis striped 
12 amaryllis dark red
12 amaryllis light pink
12 amaryllis dark pink

2 amaryllis red • 2 white 
2 striped • 2 dark red 
2 light pink • 2 dark pink

6 amaryllis red • 3 white
3 striped
6 amaryllis dark red 
3 light pink • 3 dark pink

#210
#211
#212
#213
#214
#215

#216

#217

#218

Collection Contents

Amaryllis Kit 

Delivery starts 

October 1st!

Luxury Amaryllis Kits
Pre-potted bulbs - a gift ready to grow!

Bulb size
26/28 cm
Indoor culture only

This beautiful glossy box with a large 
pre-potted bulb makes a perfect gift for 
the holiday season!
12 gift boxes per shipping carton.



102

Bulk Amaryllis treated for drysale or forcing
We import these Amaryllis bulbs from Peru for their high quality, 
colors and fast bloom times. 
We start shipping early October to ensure that our customers can 
have ready-to-bloom amaryllis pots to sell throughout the holiday 
season.  Ideal temperature for rooting is 70-77 F.

Available in the U.S.A. only 
Ask your sales representative for more details!!

Amaryllis
Forcing time: 
approx. 4 weeks to 
ready-to-sell stage
Growing temperature: 
72 degrees F.
Light intensity: 
medium - high
Bulb Size
28/30 cm, 36/38 cm
Bulk Tray
25 bulbs/tray, 16 bulbs/tray
Amaryllis tags 
included

Peru

Amadeus
  

NEW

NEW

Olaf 
 

Red Fantasy
 

Cape Horn
 

NEW

Size 28/30 cm 25/tray
Size 36/38 cm 16/tray

Size 28/30 cm 25/tray
Size 36/38 cm 16/tray

Size 28/30 cm 25/tray
Size 36/38 cm 16/tray

Size 28/30 cm 25/tray
Size 36/38 cm 16/tray

Size 28/30 cm 25/tray
Size 36/38 cm 16/tray

Denver
 



103

Mandela
 

Spartacus
 

Charisma
 

Lemon Star
 

Design
 

Cherry Blossom
 

Souvereign
 

Double King
 

Minerva
 

Alasca
 

Picasso
 

Bolero
 

Red Heart
 

Siberia
 

Ice Queen
 

NEW

NEW NEW

NEW

NEW

Revelation
 

Size 28/30 cm 25/tray
Size 36/38 cm 16/tray

Size 28/30 cm 25/tray
Size 36/38 cm 16/tray

Size 28/30 cm 25/tray
Size 36/38 cm 16/tray

Size 28/30 cm 25/tray
Size 36/38 cm 16/tray

Size 28/30 cm 25/tray
Size 36/38 cm 16/tray

Size 28/30 cm 25/tray
Size 36/38 cm 16/tray

Size 28/30 cm 25/tray
Size 36/38 cm 16/tray

Size 28/30 cm 25/tray
Size 36/38 cm 16/tray

Size 28/30 cm 25/tray
Size 36/38 cm 16/tray

Size 28/30 cm 25/tray
Size 36/38 cm 16/tray

Size 28/30 cm 25/tray
Size 36/38 cm 16/tray

Size 28/30 cm 25/tray
Size 36/38 cm 16/tray

Size 28/30 cm 25/tray
Size 36/38 cm 16/tray

Size 28/30 cm 25/tray
Size 36/38 cm 16/tray

Size 28/30 cm 25/tray
Size 36/38 cm 16/tray

Size 28/30 cm 25/tray
Size 36/38 cm 16/tray



104

FLOWER BULB PLANTING AND CARE

Landscaping with flower bulbs
1. Recommended planting time

2. Soil conditions
Good drainage and plenty of sunlight are criticial. 
Never plant bulbs where water pools, all bulbs are 
harmed by "wet feet".If you have heavy clay soil, 
loosen to 10" deep before planting, and add topsoil, 
compost or peat to lighten the soil. Water thoroughly 
after planting. For optimal results, apply a slow release 
nitrogen-phosphorus-potassium fertilizer (10-10-10 or 
3-5-3). We like Espoma Organic Bulb Tone. Ideal timing: 
Early Spring  when the first shoots push thru the soil 
and/or after flowering. Early bloomers can be planted 
under trees where they will get enough sunlight prior 
to leaves regrowing. If the same type of bulb is planted 
in a bed year after year, Rhizoctonia may develop. We 
prevent this on our farm with crop rotation. 

3. Planting depth and distance
The general rule of thumb 
is to plant bulbs at a depth 
of double the height of the 
bulb. Although not necessary 
as most bulbs will adjust on 
their own, it is good practice 
to plant bulbs in an upright 
position. Small bulbs can be 
scattered. 
The spacing of the bulbs 
depends on the visual effect 
you are looking for. When 
planting mixtures with 
sequential bloom times, 
make sure to plant them 
closer together than you 
would a single variety.  

4. Choosing the right combination of bulbs
For the right choice of spring bulbs it is important to 
decide first which effect is desired. Bulbs can be grown in 
many ways, from formal to meadow gardens, scattered 
in lawns, under trees or strategically planted in beds or 
perennial borders.  In a successful bulb combination, not 
only the colors but also the flower shapes are balanced. 
A classic bulb planting consists of at least 6 bulbs (tulips, 
daffodils, hyacinths) per square foot. When mixing tulips 
with perennials this can be 3-4 bulbs. Hyacinths are often 
applied in classic flower beds. All varieties have more or 
less the same height, which gives a peaceful effect. Tulips 
and daffodils combine very well because of their shapes 
and colors. The more natural looking daffodils in soft 
tones with the “royal” tulips in every possible color. 

5. Prolong the flowering period by mixing bulb types
An informal effect will be achieved by 
combining bulbs with different flowering times. 
This can be different types of tulips, like our 
mixed and solid colors on pages 6-15, or our 
long-lasting daffodil mixes which can be found 
on pages 52-55. Combining tulips and daffodils 
with hyacinths and smaller bulbs will make a 
perfect and long-lasting spring display. As the 
options are endless and a matter of personal 
taste, we do not offer any standard mixes with 
multiple bulb types. If you need any assistance 
or advice on mixing bulbs, just let us know, we 
are ready to help! As an example, this blend 
consists of: Muscari, Hyacinths Pink Pearl, 
Darwin Hybrid and Triumph Tulips.

Soil temperatures must be 55 F or below to ensure 
proper root development before winter sets in. Spring 
Flowering Bulbs must be planted in the Fall. You can 
continue planting as long as you can get in the ground, 
but ideally around the time of your first frost, and not 
later than the onset of winter.

In warmer climates (zones 7b-10), spring bulbs need 
to be pre-cooled for 8-10 weeks to ensure proper root 
development and to avoid stunted blooms. We offer 
complementary pre-cooling to USA customers at our 
New York warehouse by request only.
Please note that pre-cooled bulbs must be planted 
immediately upon receipt and are unlikely to return 
the following year.

Always store bulbs in a cool, dark, dry, well ventilated 
place. Bulbs can tolerate temperatures between 35 and 
75 degrees F. 

September - October: Zones 4 and 5.
October - Early November: Zones 6 and 7.
Mid November - Early December: Zones 8 and 9. 
Late December - Early January: Zone 10



105

LANDSCAPE
6. Perennializing 
Many bulbs will perennialize if properly handled. 
It is vitally important for foliage to be allowed to die back 
(especially with daffodils).
The browning, unsightly foliage you will see is an important 
part of the process. Do not cut back until the the foliage has 
finished dying back and lies limp on the ground (6-8 weeks).
Foliage that is mowed/trimmed/tied does not allow the 
bulbs ample time to re-absorb nutrients, and in turn they 
will not have sufficient energy to bloom the following 
Spring. 

7. Bulbs in lawns and grass strips 
The earliest flowering bulb types are the best choice 
for planting under grass, as the bulb foliage has to be 
allowed to die down before mowing. Some bulbs like 
Chionodoxa, Scilla or Puschkinia depend upon seeds 
for propagation. These seeds take about 6 -8 weeks 
after flowering before they are ripe. When the seeds 
fall from the plants, the mowing can start. Here are 
some suggestions: chionodoxa luciliae, crocus species 
and large flowering, fritillaria meleagris, all daffodils, 
leucojum aestivum and scilla siberica.

8. Mass plantings of bulbs in beds and borders
To enjoy perennial and rose borders earlier in 
the season, spring flowering bulbs can be added. 
As a bonus, the perennials will later hide the 
withering leaves of the bulbs. Large plantings of 
hyacinths, daffodils and tulips add a beautiful 
multi-color effect to the border.  Tulips make a 
lovely combination with wallflowers, pansies, and 
forget-me-nots.

Flower containers are being used more and more to upgrade the appearance of 
urban areas and access roads.  Bulbs can play an important role in container planting, 
as the flowering can start as early as February with crocus. Plant bulbs in layers (the 
bulbs flowering last are planted at the lowest level) or work with removable inner 
containers. The flowers can be replaced when their blooming period is finished.
Especially in the winter period, too much water is dangerous to the bulbs. Therefore 
we advise to place the containers on blocks, so that the water can freely flow away. 
Use a layer of clay granules at the bottom and add a layer of compost between 
the bulb layers. We advise to choose shorter flowering bulb types as they are less 
susceptible to wind damage.

9.  Bulbs in flower containers

Tulips Page 
Aafke Single Early 20
Abba Double Early 22
Albert Heijn Emperor 18
Alibi Triumph 34
Angelique Double Late 44
Antoinette Exotic 50
Apeldoorn Elite Darwin Hybrid 24
Apricot Foxx Triumph 34
Apricot Impression Darwin Hybrid 30
Armani Triumph 34
Aveyron Double Late 44
Bakeri Lilac Wonder Botanical 16
Ballerina Lily Flowering 46
Banja Luka Darwin Hybrid 24
Beauty of Spring Darwin Hybrid 24
Big Love Darwin Hybrid 24
Big Smile Single Late 41
Black Parrot Exotic 50
Blushing Beauty Single Late 41
Blushing Impression Darwin Hybrid 31
Boston Triumph 34
Burgundy Lace Fringed 49
Camargue Single Late 41
Candy Apple Delight Darwin Hybrid 24
Candy Prince Single Early 20
Cape Town Triumph 34
Carnaval de Rio Triumph 34
Catherina Single Late 41
China Town Exotic 51
Claudia Lily Flowering 46
Clusiana Cynthia Botanical 16
Columbus Double Early 23
Cream Flag Triumph 39
Crystal Star Fringed 49
Cummins Fringed 48
Dasystemon Tarda Botanical 17
Daydream Darwin Hybrid 24
Delta Storm Triumph 34
Delta Sugar Triumph 33
Design Impression Darwin Hybrid 31
Doll’s Minuet Lily Flowering 47
Dordogne Single Late 41
Double Flag Double Early 23
Double Gudoshnik Double Late 44
Dynasty Triumph 34
El Nino Single Late 41
Elegant Lady Lily Flowering 47
Esta Bonita Triumph 35
Estella Rynveld Exotic 50
Exotic Emperor Emperor 18
Exquisite Double Late 44
Fabio Fringed 49
Fire Wings Lily Flowering 47
Flair Single Early 21
Flaming Agrass Triumph 35
Flaming Emperor Emperor 18
Flaming Flag Triumph 39
Foxtrot Double Early 22
Foxy Foxtrot Double Early 22
Golden Emperor Emperor 19
Golden Parade Darwin Hybrid 26
Green Power Triumph 35
Gudoshnik Darwin Hybrid 24
Hakuun Darwin Hybrid 25
Hemisphere Triumph 36
Hermitage Single Early 20
Ile de France Triumph 36
Jumbo Pink Triumph 36
Just Kissed Triumph 37
La Courtine Single Late 41
La Courtine Parrot Exotic 51
Labrador Fringed 48
Lady van Eyk Darwin Hybrid 33
Lalibela Darwin Hybrid 25
Leen van der Mark Triumph 36
Marie-Jo Double Early 22
Matchpoint Fringed 48
Menton Single Late 42
Miranda Double Late 45
Mondial Double Early 23
Monsella Double Early 23
Monte Orange Double Early 22
Mount Tacoma Double Late 44
Mystic van Eyk Darwin Hybrid 33
Negrita Triumph 36
Nerita Parrot Exotic 51
Night Rider Exotic 51
Northpole Fringed 48

Index
Novi Sun Darwin Hybrid 25
Ollioules Darwin Hybrid 26
Olympic Flame Darwin Hybrid 26
Oracle Emperor 19
Orange Emperor Emperor 19
Orange Pride Darwin Hybrid 27
Orange van Eyk Darwin Hybrid 33
Parade Darwin Hybrid 26
Parade Elite Darwin Hybrid 26
Parrot King Exotic 51
Pieter de Leur Lily Flowering 46
Pink Flag Triumph 39
Pink Impression Darwin Hybrid 30
Pinocchio Botanical 16
Pleasure Triumph 38
Pretty Princess Single Early 20
Purple Dream Lily Flowering 47
Purple Flag Triumph 39
Purple Lady Single Late 42
Purple Pride Darwin Hybrid 27
Purple Prince Single Early 21
Quebec Botanical 16
Queen of Night Single Late 42
Red Emperor Emperor 18
Red Impression Darwin Hybrid 30
Red Riding Hood Botanical 17
Rococo Exotic 51
Rosalie Single Late 42
Royal Ten Single Late 40
Ruby Prince Single Early 20
Salmon Impression Darwin Hybrid 30
Silver Parrot Exotic 51
Silverstream Darwin Hybrid 26
Slawa Triumph 37
Spring Green Exotic 51
Spryng Break Triumph 37
Stresa Botanical 17
Strong Gold Triumph 36
Sun Lover Double Late 45
Sunny Prince Single Early 21
Sunrise Dynasty Triumph 38
Super Parrot Exotic 51
Sweet Flag Triumph 39
Teddy Kollek Single Late 42
Temple of Beauty Single Late 42
The Cure Triumph 38
Tom Pouce Triumph 38
Toronto Botanical 16
Triple A Darwin Hybrid 27
Violacea Black Base Botanical 17
Wedding Dress Darwin Hybrid 27
West Point Lily Flowering 47
White Emperor Emperor 18
White Flag Triumph 39
White Prince Single Early 21
White Triumphator Lily Flowering 47
Wilja Single Late 42
World Expression Single Late 42
World’s Favourite Darwin Hybrid 26
Yellow Pomponette Double Late 44
Yellow Spring Green Exotic 50

Tulip Mixtures 
All Season Orange Mix  13
All Season Pink Mix  15
All Season Purple Mix 12
All Season Red Mix 13
All Season White Mix 15
All Season Yellow Mix 14
Apeldoorn Mix 29
Beautiful Ballade Mix 9
Black & White Cookie Mix 43
Blue Ribbon Mix 11
Blushing Purple Mix 7
Canada Pride Mix 17
Celebrity Mix 10
Changing Colors Mix 7
Club Mixture 50
Darwin Hybrid Mix 28
Delight Mix 28
Double Early Mixture 23
Easter Egg Mix 10
Emperor Mix 19
Exotic Emperor Mix 18
Fire Glow Mix 11
Flag Mixture 39
Flaming Purple Mix 8
French Mixture 43
Fringed Mixture 49
Holiday Mix 6
Impression Mix 30
Key West Mix 9
Lily Flowering Mix 46

Lovely Giants Mix 29
Mondriaan Mix 8
Paradise Mix 10
Prince Mix 21
Purple Teddy Mix 42
Rembrandt Mix 9
Romantic Mix 45
Spring Joy Mix 44
Strawberry Triumph Mix 9
Sunshine Mix 43
Sweet Pink Mix 11
Triumph Mixture 38
Van Eijk Mixture 32

Daffodil Mixtures 
Amsterdam Mixture 52
Holland Mixture 53
Rotterdam Mixture 54
Large Flowering Mixture 55
Sunny Side Up Mix 57
Double Mixture 63
Fragrant Mixture 64
Butterfly Mixture 64
Botanical Mixture 67

Bulk Paperwhites 
Ariel 68
Chinese Sacred Lily 68
Erlicheer 68
Galilea 68
Grand Soleil d’Or 69
Inbal 69
Nir 69
Ziva 69

Daffodils 
Acropolis Double 62
Altruist Small Cupped 60
Apricot Whirl Butterfly 65
Avalon Large Cupped 58
Bantam Large Cupped 58
Barrett Browning Small Cupped 60
Blushing Lady Bunch Flowering 65
British Gamble Trumpet 56
Carlton Large Cupped 58
Cassata Butterfly 65
Chromacolor Trumpet 56
Cool Flame Large Cupped 58
Dutch Master Trumpet 56
February Gold Miniature 66
Full House Double 62
Geranium Bunch Flowering 65
Goblet Trumpet 56
Heamoor Double 62
Hillstar Miniature 67
Ice Follies Large Cupped 58
Jetfire Miniature 66
Lorikeet Trumpet 56
Martinette Bunch Flowering 65
Mary Bohannon Trumpet 56
Minnow Miniature 66
Misty Glen Small Cupped 61
Mount Hood Trumpet 57
Orangery Butterfly 65
Paperwhite Tazetta 69
Passionale Large Cupped 59
Perfect Lady Small Cupped 60
Pink Charm Large Cupped 59
Pistachio Trumpet 57
Poeticus Recurvus Small Cupped 61
Precocious Large Cupped 59
Pueblo Miniature 66
Quail Miniature 66
Raoul Wallenberg Large Cupped 59
Red Devon Small Cupped 61
Replete Double 62
Rijnveld’s Early Sensation Trumpet 57
Segovia Small Cupped 61
Sir Winston Churchill Bunch Flowering 65
Suave Small Cupped 60
Tahiti Double 62
Tête à Tête Miniature 66
Thalia Miniature 66
White Lion Double 62
White Marvel Miniature 67
White Medal Double 62
Yellow Cheerfulness Bunch Flowering 65

Crocus
Ard Schenk Small Flowering 70
Blue Moon Mix Large Flowering 71
Blue Pearl Small Flowering 70
Botanical Mixture Small Flowering 70



Order your bulbs at:

Vandenberg Bulb Inc.
P.O. Box 468

Howell  MI 48844

Tel (toll free)
1-800-955-3813
1-517-546-3813

Fax: 1-517-546-3429

orders@vandenberghort.com
www.vandenberghort.com

 
Tulips and much more; Spring Flowering Bulbs 
direct from our family farm

Greetings from the 
Netherlands!

Cream Beauty Small Flowering 70
Dorothy Small Flowering 70
Flower Record Large Flowering 71
Golden Yellow Large Flowering 71
Large Flowering Mix Large Flowering 71
Peter Pan Large Flowering 71
Pickwick Large Flowering 71
Ruby Giant Small Flowering 70
Sativus (Saffron) Autumn Flowering 70
Tricolor Small Flowering 70

Hyacinths 
Aïda 72
Aqua 72
Blue Pearl 72
Delft Blue 72
Gipsy Princess 72
Gipsy Queen 72
Jan Bos 72
Miss Saigon 72
Pink Pearl 72
Pink Surprise 72
White Pearl 72

Hyacinth Mixtures 
Cotton Candy Mix 73
Mixture The Blues 73
Mixture The Pinks 73
Rainbow Mixture 73

Alliums 
Allium Giant Mixture Giant 74
Ambassador Giant 74
Atropurpureum Miniature 76
Christophii (Star of Persia) Tall 75
Cowanii Miniature 76
Forelock Tall 74
Gladiator Giant 74
Globemaster Giant 75
Moly Miniature 77
Mount Everest Giant 75
Nectaroscordum (Bulgaricum) Tall 76
Nigrum (Multibulbosum) Tall 75
Ostrowskianum Miniature 76
Pink Jewel Tall 76
Purple Rain Tall 77
Purple Sensation Tall 77
Schubertii Tall 77
Sphaerocephalon (Drumsticks) Miniature 76

Muscari
Album 78
Armeniacum 78
Atlantic 78
Dark Eyes 78
Fantasy Creation 78
Golden Fragrance 78
Latifolium 79
Muscari Mixture 79
Paradoxum (Bellevalia Pycnantha) 79
Peppermint 78
Plumosum 79

Valerie Finnis 79

Specialties A/Z + Bulk Specialties
Amaryllis Belladonna 83
Anemone Blanda Mixture 80
Anemone Coronaria Mixture 80
Calla Aethiopica 83
Camassia Esculenta (Quamash) 81
Camassia Leichtlinii Alba 81
Camassia Leichtlinii Caerulea 81
Chionodoxa Luciliae   80
Chionodoxa Luciliae Alba 80
Chionodoxa Pink Giant 80
Fritillaria Imperialis Lutea Maxima 81
Fritillaria Imperialis Rubra Maxima 81
Fritillaria Meleagris 81
Fritillaria Persica 81
Hyacinthoides Hispanica Blue 80
Hyacinthoides Hispanica Mix 80
Hyacinthoides Hispanica Pink 80
Hyacinthoides Hispanica White 80
Ipheion Charlotte Bishop 82
Ipheion Jessie 82
Iris Danfordiae 82
Iris Harmony 82
Iris Katharine Hodgkin 82
Leucojum Aestivum 82
Leucojum Gravetye Giant 83
Lycoris Albiflora 83
Lycoris Aurea 83
Lycoris Radiata 83
Lycoris Squamigera 83
Ornithogalum Arabicum 83
Ornithogalum Dubium 83
Puschkinia Libanotica 82
Ranunculus  83
Scilla Litardieri (Amethystina) 82
Scilla Peruviana 83
Scilla Siberica 82
Scilla Siberica Alba 82

Bearded Iris (Germanica
Again & Again 84
All Night Long 84
Batik 84
Cherry Blossom Song 84
Clarence 84
Cloud Dweller 84
Copper Classic 84
Drifting 84
Easter Candy 84
Final Episode 84
French Cancan 84
Grand Canyon Sunset 84
Harvest of Memories 84
Hemstitched 84
Immortality 84
Orange Harvest 85
Oui Madame 85
Over Alaska 85
Pagan Dance 85
Petalpalooza 85

Pink Attraction 85
Presby’s Crown Jewel 85
Pure as Gold 85
Rio Rojo 85
Rosalie Figge 85
Sharp Dressed Man 85
Sorbonne 85
Starring 85
Starting Fresh 85
Sun Devil 85
Victoria Falls 85

Amaryllis (Dutch)
Apple Blossom 96
Barbados 96
Carmen 96
Charisma 97
Christmas Gift 96
Clown 96
Dancing Queen 95
Double Dragon 95
Elvas 95
Flamenco Queen 97
Gervase 97
Hercules 97
Magic Green 97
Marilyn 95
Minerva 98
Naranja 98
Picotee 98
Pink Surprise 98
Red Lion 98
Rilona 99
Samba 99
Sweet Nymph 95
Tosca 99
Yellow Star 99

Amaryllis Bulk (Peru)
Alasca 103
Amadeus 102
Bolero 103
Cape Horn 102
Charisma 103
Cherry Blossom 103
Denver 102
Design 103
Double King 103
Ice Queen 103
Lemon Star 103
Mandela 103
Minerva 103
Olaf 102
Picasso 103
Red Fantasy 102
Red Heart 103
Revelation 103
Siberia 103
Souvereign 103
Spartacus 103




